
M 

KEYWORD 

LUBRITORIUM 

LUGGAGE 

MACHINE 

414 

CODE 

8101-99 

8903-01 
8903-11 

3903-11 
4103-11 
4103-13 
4103-19 
4103-91 
4203-17 
4203-17 
4399-13 
4399-13 
4399-13 
4901-11 
5201-01 
5201-99 
5203-01 
5203-01 
5203-11 
7201-17 
7201-23 
7201-23 
7209-11 
7209-13 
7299-11 
7401-01 
7401-11 
7401-13 
7401-15 
7405-11 
7405-11 
7405-11 
7407-01 
7407-11 
7407-11 
7407-11 
7407-11 
7407-11 
7407-13 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-17 
7407-17 
7407-21 
7409-01 
7409-11 
7409-99 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7411-11 
7411-11 
7411-11 
7411-13 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Lubritorium Attendant 

Supervisor, Luggage Porters 
Luggage Porter 

Dubbing Machine Operator 
Sewing Machine Mechanic 
Machine Setter (Metal) 
Machine Tool Operator (Metal) 
Apprentice Sewing Machine Mechanic 
Metal Bending Machine Operator 
Sheetmetal Rolling Machine Operator 
Amusement Machine Mechanic 
Poker Machine Servicer 
Vending Machine Servicer 
Woodworking Machine Setter 
Supervisor, Data Processing Machine Operators 
Cryptographic Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Bookkeeping Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Business Machine Operators 
Business Machine Operator 
Trench-digging Machine Operator 
Continuous Mining Machine Operator 
Development Machine Miner 
Cotton Picking Machine Operator 
Amenity Horticulture Machine Operator 
Railway Track Repair Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Basic Metal Products Machine Operators 
Machine Moulder 
Casting Machine and Ladle Operator 
Wire Drawing Machine Operator 
Forging Machine Operator 
Other Metal Products Machine Operators 
Springmaking Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Plastics Production Machine Operators 
Cellular Plastics Machine Setter 
Plastics Extruding Machine Setter 
Plastics Moulding Machine Setter 
Plastics Production Machine Setter 
Thermoforming Machine Setter 
Plastics Extruding Machine Operator 
Blow Moulding Machine Operator 
Compression Moulding Machine Operator 
Injection Moulding Machine Operator 
Plastics Moulding Machine Operator 
Rotational Moulding Machine Operator 
Thermoforming Machine Operator 
Cellular Plastics Machine Operator 
Plastics Foam Machine Operator 
Plastics Blending Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Rubber Production Machine Operators 
Tyre Production Machine Operator 
Rubber Knitting Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Chemical Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Explosives Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operators 
Granulator Machine Operator 
Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operator 
Tablet Making Machine Operator 
Explosives Production Machine Operator 
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KEYWORD 

MACHINE (cont.) 

CODE TITLE 

7413-01 Supervisor, Plywood Making Machine Operators 
7413-01 Supervisor, Wood Processing Machine Operators 
7413-19 Veneer Production Machine Operator 
7413-19 Veneer Splicing Machine Operator 
7413-21 Plywood Production Machine Operator 
7413-99 Machine Stress Grader Operator 
7415-01 Supervisor, Paper and Paper Products Machine Operators 
7415-11 Fourdrinier Machine Operator 
7415-11 lnverform Machine Operator 
7415-11 Paperboard Machine Operator 
7415-11 Wet End Papermaking Machine Operator 
7AJ5-t3_Dry End Pa�rmaking Machine Operator 
7415-15 Carton Making Machine Operator 
7415-15 Paper Products Machine Operator 
7417-01 
7417-11 
7419-01 
7419-01 
7419-01 
7419-11 
7419-11 
7419-13 
7419-13 
7419-15 
7419-21 
7421-01 
7421-01 
7421-11 
7421-11 
7421-11 
7423-01 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7425-01 
7425-11 
7425-15 
7425-17 
7425-17 
7425-19 
7425-99 
7425-99 
7427-13 
7427-13 
7429-11 
7429-11 
7431-01 
7431-11 
7431-11 
7431-13 
7431-15 
7431-17 
7431-19 
7431-19 

Supervisor, Glass Production Machine Operators 
Glass Production Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Clay and Stone Processing Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Concrete Products Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Fibre Cement Machine Operators 
Concrete Pipe Machine Operator 
Concrete Products Machine Operator 
Clay Products Machine Operator 
Clay, Brick and Tile Machine Operator 
Stone Processing Machine Operator 
Fibre-Cement Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Cotton Ginning Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Yarn Production Machine Operators 
Yarn Carding and Spinning Machine Operator 
Yarn Drawing Machine Operator 
Yarn Texture Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operators 
Fellmongering Machine Operator 
Hide and Skin Fleshing Machine Operator 
Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operator 
Leather Finishing Machine Operator 
Leather Splitting and Shaving Machine Operator 
Sammying Machine Operator 
Staking Machine Operator 
Tanning Machine Operator 
Woolpulling Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Fabric Production Machine Operators 
Warp Machine Operator 
Textile Knitting Machine Operator 
Bleaching Machine Operator 
Textile Dyeing and Finishing Machine Operator 
Rope and Cord Making Machine Operator 
Fabric Bonding Machine Operator 
Tufting Machine Operator 
Hemstitching Machine Operator 
Pocket Welt Machine Operator 
Inker Machine Operator (Shoemaking) 
Shoemaking Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Food Processing Machine Operators 
Grain and Cereal Processing Machine Operator 
Stockfeed Milling Machine Operator 
Sugar Processing Machine Operator 
Soft Drink and Syrup Making Machine Operator (except Dairy) 
Alcoholic Beverage Machine Operator 
Meat and Fish Processing Machine Operator 
Meat By-Products Machine Operator 
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M 

KEYWORD 

MACHINE (cont.) 

CODE 

7431-19 
7431-21 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7433-01 
7433-11 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7435-01 
7499-01 
7499-13 
7499-13 
7499-15 
7499-17 
7499-17 
8199-29 
8999-15 
8999-15 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Smallgoods Machine Operator 
Milk Treatment Machine Operator 
Food Processing Machine Operators nee 
Frozen Food Machine Operator 
Fruit and Vegetable Peeling Machine Operator 
Pet Food Processing Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Packaging Machine Operators 
Bottling Machine Operator 
Baling and Compression Machine Operator 
Food Packaging Machine Operator 
Machine Labeller 
Strapping Machine Attendant 
Supervisor, Photographic Products Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Other Machine Operators 
Cigarette Making Machine Operator 
Tobacco Machine Attendant 
Dry Cleaning Machine Operator 
Folding Machine Operator 
Laundry Machine Operator 
Printing Machine Assistant 
Poker Machine Attendant 
Vending Machine Attendant 

MACHINERY 

MACHINIST 

7209-11 Farm Machinery Operator 
7431-19 Fish Plant and Machinery Operator 

4103-13 Aircraft Machinist 

MACHINISTS 

MACRO-ECONOMIST 

416 

4103-13 
4103-13 
4103-13 
4103-19 
4103-21 
4103-91 
4103-91 
4103-91 
4103-91 
4505-11 
4505-13 
4505-15 
4505-17 
4505-19 
4505-91 
4901-11 
4901-15 
4901-17 
4901-91 
5203-11 
5203-11 
7419-15 
7427-11 
7427-11 
7427-13 

4103-01 
4505-01 
4901-01 
7427-01 

2901-11 

Automotive Machinist 
Metal Machinist (First Class) 
Milling Machinist 
Metal Machinist (Second Class) 
Metal Machinist (Third Class) 
Apprentice Aircraft Machinist 
Apprentice Automotive Machinist 
Apprentice Fitter, Turner and Machinist 
Apprentice Metal Fitter and Machinist 
Letterpress Printing Machinist 
Lithographic Printing Machinist 
Flexographic or Gravure Printing Machinist 
Newspaper Press Machinist (Metropolitan) 
Small Offset Printing Machinist 
Apprentice Printing Machinist 
Wood Machinist (A-Grade) 
Wood Machinist (B-Grade) 
Wood Machinist (C-Grade) 
Apprentice Wood Machinist 
Accounting Machinist 
Ledger Machinist 
Stonemasonry Machinist 
Buttonhole Machinist 
Textile Sewing Machinist (Single Needle) 
Textile Sewing Machinist (Multi Needle) 

Supervisor, Metal Fitters and Machinists 
Supervisor, Printing Machinists 
Supervisor, Wood Machinists and Turners 
Supervisor, Textile Sewing Machinists 

Macro-economist 
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KEYWORD 

MAGICIAN 

MAGISTRATE 

MAGISTRATE'S 

MAGNETIC 

MAIL 

CODE TITLE 

2817-13 Magician 

1103-15 Magistrate 

5907-11 Magistrate's Clerk 

3299-11 Magnetic Testing Technician 

5201-01 Electronic Mail Controller 
5201-15 
5403-01 
5403-11 
5505-15 

Electronic Mail Operator 
Supervisor, Mail Sorters 
Mail Sorter 
Mail Order Clerk 

MAILS 

MAINTENANCE 

5403-01 Overseer (Mails) 

2211-11 Electrical Maintenance Engineer 
3201-15 Radio Maintenance Officer 
4103-11 
4211-01 
4211-11 
4211-11 
4211-11 
4211-13 
4211-13 
4211-13 
4211-15 
4211-15 
4211-17 
4211-17 
4211-19 
4211-19 
4211-91 
8409-11 

Maintenance Fitter 
Supervisor, Aircraft Maintenance Engineers 
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Engines) 
Licensed Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Engines) 
Line Maintenance Aircraft Engineer (Engines) 
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Airframes) 
Licensed Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Airframes) 
Line Maintenance Aircraft Engineer (Airframes) 
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Electrical) 
Licensed Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Electrical) 
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Radio) 
Licensed Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Radio) 
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Instruments) 
Licensed Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Instruments) 
Apprentice Aircraft Maintenance Engineer 
Road Maintenance Worker 

MAITRE 

MAJOR 

MAKE-UP 

MAKER 

6505-01 Maitre d'Hotel 

3999-33 Company Sergeant Major 
3999-33 Regimental Sergeant Major 

3903-99 Make-up Artist 

4101-11 Plastic Mould Maker 
4101-11 Press-Tool Maker 
4101-11 
4205-11 
4205-91 
4213-11 
4213-11 
4213-13 
4213-17 
4213-91 
4401-11 
4503-11 
4503-11 
4503-11 
4607-11 
4607-91 
4701-13 
4701-91 
4703-15 

Tool and Die Maker 
Template Maker 
Apprentice Template Maker 
Precision Instrument Maker and Repairer 
Scientific Instrument Maker and Repairer 
Watch and Clock Maker and Repairer 
Saw Maker and Repairer 
Apprentice Saw Maker and Repairer 
Prop and Scenery Maker 
Flexographic Plate Maker 
Letterpress Plate Maker 
Plate Maker(Printing) 
Vehicle Body Maker 
Apprentice Vehicle Body Maker 
Smallgoods Maker 
Apprentice Smallgoods Maker 
Biscuit Maker 
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KEYWORD 

MAKER (cont.) 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

4901-11 Jig Maker (Wood) 
4903-11 Coffin Maker 

MAKERS 

MAKING 

MALTSTER 

MAN/WOMAN 

MANAGEMENT 

418 

4903-11 
4905-13 
4905-17 
4905-21 
4905-91 
4905-91 
4911-21 
4913-13 
4917-11 
4917-13 
4917-91 
4917-91 
4923-11 
4925-91 
4925-99 
7305-11 
7399-25 
7411-11 
7411-11 
7411-13 
7411-13 
7411-13 
7411-99 
7417-11 
7419-19 
7419-19 
7419-99 
7419-99 
7431-11 
7431-11 
7431-21 
7431-21 
7431-21 
7431-23 
7431-25 
7431-25 
7431-25 
7431-27 
7431-99 
7431-99 

4607-01 
4701-01 
4905-01 
4925-01 

7411-11 
7413-01 
7415-15 
7425-19 
7431-15 
7499-13 

7431-11 

3905-99 

1319-15 

Custom Furniture Maker 
Picture Frame Maker 
Cane Furniture Maker 
Model Maker 
Apprentice Cane Furniture Maker 
Apprentice Model Maker 
Hat Maker 
Bedding and Mattress Maker 
Leather Goods Maker 
Canvas Goods Maker 
Apprentice Canvas Goods Maker 
Apprentice Leather Goods Maker 
Ring Maker 
Apprentice Musical Instrument Maker and Repairer 
Musical Instrument Maker 
Paint Maker 
Insulation Maker 
Soap Maker 
Suture Maker 
Bullet Maker 
Fuse Maker 
Nitrocellulose Maker 
Candle Maker 
Glass Maker 
Fibrous Plaster Maker 
Plasterboard Maker 
Abrasive Wheel Maker 
Brake Lining Maker 
Breakfast Cereal Maker 
Pasta Maker 
Custard Maker 
Dried Milk Products Maker 
Yogurt Maker 
Margarine Maker 
Gelato Maker 
Ice Confection Maker 
Ice-Cream Maker 
Fruit Conserve and Sauce Maker 
Vegemite Maker 
Yeast Maker 

Supervisor, Vehicle Body Makers 
Supervisor, Smallgoods Makers 
Supervisor, Cane Furniture Makers 
Supervisor, Musical Instrument Makers and Repairers 

Tablet Making Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Plywood Making Machine Operators 
Carton Making Machine Operator 
Rope and Cord Making Machine Operator 
Soft Drink and Syrup Making Machine Operator (except Dairy) 
Cigarette Making Machine Operator 

Maltster 

Utility Man/Woman 

Commissioned Defence Force Otticer (Management) 
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KEYWORD 

MANAGEMENT (cont.) 

MANAGER 

CODE 

2799-99 

1201-11 
1201-11 
1301-11 
1303-11 
1303-11 
1303-11 
1303-11 
1305-11 
1305-11 
1305-11 
1305-11 
1305-13 
1307-11 
1307-11 
1307-11 
1307-11 
1307-11 
1307-11 
1309-11 
1309-11 
1309-11 
1309-11 
1309-11 
1311-11 
1311-11 
1311-11 
1311-11 
1313-11 
1313-11 
1399-11 
1399-13 
1399-13 
1399-13 
1399-99 
1401-11 
1401-13 
1401-15 
1401-17 
1401-17 
1401-19 
1401-21 
1401-21 
1401-23 
1401-25 
1401-25 
1401-27 
1401-29 
1401-31 
1401-33 
1401-91 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1501-11 

TITLE 

Management Consultant 

General Manager 
Regional Manager 
Finance Manager 
Advertising Manager 
Export Manager 
Merchandise Manager 
Sales and Marketing Manager 
Plant Manager 
Production Manager (Manufacturing and Mining) 
Quality Control Manager 
Works Manager 
Studio Manager 
Procurement Manager 
Purchasing Manager 
Shipping Manager 
Supply and Distribution Manager 
Supply Manager 
Transport Manager 
Manpower Manager 
Occupational Health and Safety Manager 
Organisation and Methods Manager 
Personnel and Industrial Relations Manager 
Training Manager 
Data Processing Manager 
Information Systems Manager 
Operations Manager (Data Processing) 
Systems Manager (Data Processing) 
Public Policy Manager 
Public Service Manager 
Engineering Manager 
Market Research Manager 
Research and Development Manager 
Research Manager 
Library Manager 
Grain, Oilseed and Pasture Farm Manager 
Sugar Cane Farm Manager 
Tobacco Farm Manager 
Beef Cattle Farm Manager 
Beef Cattle Station Manager 
Dairy Farm Manager 
Sheep Farm Manager 
Sheep Station Manager 
Pig Farm Manager 
Hatchery Manager 
Poultry Farm Manager 
Horse Stud Manager 
Mixed Farm Manager 
Fruit and Nut Farm Manager 
Vegetable Farm Manager 
Trainee Farm Manager 
Bookshop Manager 
Delicatessen Manager 
Dry Cleaning Establishment Manager 
Greengrocery Manager 
Hardware Store Manager 
Milk Bar Manager 
Newsagency Manager 
Service Station Manager 
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MANAGER (cont.) 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

1501-11 Shop Manager 
1501-11 
1501-11 
1503-11 
1505-11 
1505-11 
1505-11 
1505-13 
1505-99 
1505-99 
1507-11 
1507-11 
1507-11 
1507-11 
1599-13 
1599-17 
1599-99 
1599-99 
1599-99 
1599-99 
1599-99 
1601-11 
1601-13 
1601-99 
2107-25 
2107-25 
2811-21 
2811-21 
3905-99 
6101-99 
6105-13 
6301-01 
6503-01 

Supermarket Manager 
Take Away Food Outlet Manager 
Canteen Manager 
Hotel/Motel Manager 
Resort Manager 
Tavern Manager 
Caravan Park Manager 
Boarding House Manager 
Hostel Manager 
Bank Manager 
Building Society Manager 
Credit Union Manager 
Financial Institution Branch Manager 
Sports Centre Manager 
Real Estate Agency Manager 
Beauty Parlour Manager 
Licensed Club Manager 
Stock and Station Agency Manager 
Stockbroking Firm Manager 
TAB Manager 
Import-Export Business Manager 
Building and Construction Manager 
Laundry Manager 
Forest Manager 
Harvesting Manager (Forestry) 
Floor Manager (Television) 
Stage Manager 
Postal Services Field Manager 
Properties Investment Manager 
Real Estate Property Manager 
Sales Department Manager 
Bar Manager 

MANAGING 

MANICURIST 

MANPOWER 

MANUAL 

MANUFACTURER 

MANUFACTURING 

MARGARINE 

MARINE 

1201-11 Managing Director 
1201-11 Managing Editor 
1503-11 Restaurant and Catering Managing Supervisor 
1599-11 Hairdressing Establishment Managing Supervisor 

6699-15 Manicurist 

1309-11 Manpower Manager 

5603-11 Manual Assistant (Telecom) 

1601-19 Manufacturer 

1305-11 Production Manager (Manufacturing and Mining) 
7307-11 Grease Manufacturing Plant Operator 
7435-01 Supervisor, Photographic Film Manufacturing Operators 
7435-13 Photographic Film Manufacturing Operator 
8199-15 Furniture Manufacturing Labourer 

7431-23 Margarine Blender 
7431-23 Margarine Maker 

1399-99 Marine Engineer Superintendent 
3305-11 Marine Pilot 
3307-11 Marine Engineer 
3307-13 Marine Engineer Surveyor 
3307-15 Marine Surveyor 
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KEYWORD CODE TITLE 

MARINE (cont.) 3307-91 Cadet Marine Engineer 
3307-91 Trainee Marine Engineer 
4907-01 Supervisor, Marine Construction Tradespersons 
4907-11 Loftsman/woman (Marine) 
4907-91 Apprentice Marine Construction Tradesperson 
6609-01 Chief Marine Steward 
6609-13 Marine Steward 
7303-13 Marine Engine and Boiler Operator 
7303-13 Marine Greaser 

MARKER 3103-27 Tree Marker 
8199-11 Metal Processing Marker 

MARKET 1399-13 Market Research Manager 
1401-33 Market Gardener 
2907-99 Market Research Analyst 
5999-19 Market Research Interviewer 
6101-99 Money Market Dealer 

MARKETING 1303-11 Sales and Marketing Manager 
2703-11 Marketing Officer 

MARRIAGE 2603-13 Marriage Counsellor 
6699-99 Marriage Celebrant 

MASON 4999-15 Monumental Mason 

MASSEUR/MASSEUSE 6699-17 Masseur/Masseuse 

MASTER 2999-99 Master of the Court 
3305-11 Dredge Master 
3305-11 Ferry Master 
3305-11 Fishing Vessel Master 
3305-11 Ship's Master 
3305-11 Trawler Master 
3305-11 Tug Master 
3305-15 Master Fisherman/woman 
7317-01 Master Driller 
7399-29 Lock Master (Water Transport) 

MASTER/MISTRESS 1401-27 Stud Master/Mistress 
1599-21 Railway Station Master/Mistress 

MATCHER 4911-17 Fur Matcher 

MATE 3305-13 Ship's Mate 

MATERIALS 2217-15 Materials Engineer 
2217-17 Materials Scientist 
6501-11 Scrap Materials Buyer 
7309-01 Supervisor, Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operators 
7309-11 Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operator 

MATERNAL 3401-13 Maternal and Child Health Nurse 

MATHEMATICAL 2909-13 Mathematical Statistician 

MATHEMATICIAN 2909-11 Mathematician 

MATRON 1315-11 Matron 
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KEYWORD 

MATIRESS 

MAYOR/MAYORESS 

MEASURES 

MEASURING 

MEAT 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

4913-13 Bedding and Mattress Maker 

1101-99 Mayor/Mayoress 

3905-99 Weights and Measures Inspector 

7423-11 Leather Measuring Operator 

1401-25 Chicken Meat Producer 

MEATWORKS 

MECHANIC 
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3905-15 
4701-01 
4701-91 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
8105-11 
8105-11 
8109-11 
8199-35 
8199-35 

8199-33 

4103-11 
4103-11 
4103-11 
4103-15 
4103-91 
4103-91 
4103-91 
4211-11 
4211-13 
4211-17 
4211-19 
4211-91 
4307-11 
4307-13 
4307-91 
4309-11 
4309-91 
4313-11 
4313-11 
4315-11 
4399-11 
4399-13 
4601-11 
4601-11 
4601-11 
4601-11 
4601-13 
4601-13 
4601-13 
4601-13 
4601-91 
4601-91 
4601-91 
4601-91 
4601-91 
4999-11 

Meat Inspector 
Supervisor, Meat Tradespersons 
Apprentice Meat Tradesperson 
Meat and Fish Processing Machine Operator 
Meat By-Products Machine Operator 
Meat Mincer Operator 
Meat Pickler 
Meat Smokehouse Operator 
Meat Packer 
Meat Wrapper 
Meat Grader 
Meat Boner and Slicer 
Meat Trimmer 

Meatworks Labourer 

Mechanic (Diesel and Heavy Earthmoving Equipment) 
Plant Mechanic 
Sewing Machine Mechanic 
Textile Mechanic 
Apprentice Mechanic (Diesel and Heavy Earthmoving Equipment) 
Apprentice Sewing Machine Mechanic 
Apprentice Textile Mechanic 
Aircraft Mechanic (Engines) 
Airframe Mechanic 
Aircraft Mechanic (Radio) 
Aircraft Mechanic (Instruments) 
Apprentice Aircraft Mechanic 
Air-Conditioning Mechanic 
Refrigeration Mechanic 
Apprentice Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Mechanic 
Electrical Mechanic 
Apprentice Electrical Mechanic 
Radio Mechanic 
Television Mechanic 
Business Equipment Mechanic 
Lift Mechanic 
Amusement Machine Mechanic 
Automotive Air-Conditioning Mechanic 
Brake Mechanic 
Diesel Motor Mechanic 
Motor Mechanic 
Lawnmower Mechanic 
Motorcycle Mechanic 
Outboard Motor Mechanic 
Small Engine Mechanic 
Apprentice Brake Mechanic 
Apprentice Diesel Motor Mechanic 
Apprentice Motor Mechanic 
Apprentice Motorcycle Mechanic 
Apprentice Small Engine Mechanic 
Dental Mechanic 
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KEYWORD 

MECHANIC (cont.) 

CODE TITLE 

4999-13 Optical Mechanic 
4999-29 Armament Mechanic 
4999-91 Apprentice Dental Mechanic 
4999-91 Apprentice Optical Mechanic 
4999-99 Chainsaw Mechanic 
7299-99 Recovery Mechanic (Army) 

MECHANIC'S 

MECHANICAL 

MECHANICS 

MEDIA 

MEDICAL 

MEDICINE 

MELT 

MELTHOUSE 

MEMBER 

8101-99 

2213-11 
2213-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3205-13 
3205-13 
3205-13 
7201-23 

4307-01 
4309-01 
4399-01 
4601-01 

1305-13 
2703-11 

1201-11 
2109-11 
2109-13 
2301-11 
2303-99 
2321-11 
2321-13 
2799-11 
2799-11 
3101-11 
3101-13 
6201-15 

2303-23 
2303-39 
2303-99 
2303-99 
2321-15 
2399-99 

7417-11 

7431-13 

1101-11 
1103-17 

Motor Mechanic's Trades Assistant 

Chief Mechanical Engineer 
Mechanical Engineer 
Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineering Design Draftsperson 
Mechanical Engineering Drafting Officer 
Mechanical Engineering Technical Officer 
Mechanical Detail Draftsperson 
Mechanical Engineering Drafting Assistant 
Mechanical Engineering Technician 
Mechanical Bogger Operator 

Supervisor, Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Mechanics 
Supervisor, Electrical Mechanics 
Supervisor, Lift Mechanics 
Supervisor, Vehicle Mechanics 

Producer (Media) 
Media Officer 

Medical Superintendent 
Medical Laboratory Scientist 
Medical Physicist 
General Medical Practitioner 
Medical Oncologist 
Medical Diagnostic Radiographer 
Medical Therapeutic Radiographer 
Medical Record Administrator 
Medical Record Librarian 
Medical Laboratory Technical Officer 
Medical Laboratory Technician 
Sales Representative (Medical, Dental and Veterinary Equipment) 

Nuclear Medicine Specialist 
Specialist in Rehabilitation Medicine 
Industrial Medicine Specialist 
Occupational Medicine Specialist 
Nuclear Medicine Technologist 
Chinese Medicine Specialist 

Glass Melt Operator 

Sugar Melthouse Attendant 

Member of Parliament 
Administrative Appeals Tribunal Member 

MENDER 

MENTAL 

MERCHANDISE 

1103-19 Industrial Tribunal Member 

7425-21 Textile Products Mender 

3401-17 Registered Mental Retardation Nurse 

1303-11 Merchandise Manager 
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MERCHANT 

MESS 

MESSENGER 

MESSENGERS 

METAL 
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CODE 

3305-11 
6501-11 

1503-11 

5605-11 

5605-01 

3299-11 
4101-11 
4103-01 
4103-13 
4103-13 
4103-13 
4103-19 
4103-19 
4103-21 
4103-91 
4203-01 
4203-15 
4203-17 
4203-17 
4203-91 
4205-11 
4205-11 
4205-13 
4205-91 
4207-01 
4207-11 
4207-13 
4207-91 
4207-91 
4209-01 
4209-11 
4209-15 
4209-91 
4209-91 
4213-01 
4213-91 
4907-11 
4923-15 
7399-13 
7399-13 
7401-01 
7401-13 
7401-17 
7403-11 
7405-11 
7405-11 
7405-11 
8101-11 
8101-11 
8101-11 
8103-11 
8103-11 
8109-13 
8199-11 
8199-11 
8199-11 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Merchant Ship's Captain 
Scrap Merchant 

Mess Supervisor (Defence Forces) 

Messenger 

Supervisor, Messengers and Delivery Officers 

Heat Metal Technician 
Jigmaker (Metal) 
Supervisor, Metal Fitters and Machinists 
Machine Setter (Metal) 
Metal Machinist (First Class) 
Radial Driller (Metal) 
Machine Tool Operator (Metal) 
Metal Machinist (Second Class) 
Metal Machinist (Third Class) 
Apprentice Metal Fitter and Machinist 
Supervisor, Metal Spinners 
Metal Spinner 
Guillotine Operator (Metal) 
Metal Bending Machine Operator 
Apprentice Metal Spinner 
Metal Fabricator 
Metal Fabricator-Welder 
Structural Metal Fabricator 
Apprentice Metal Fabricator 
Supervisor, Metal Casting Tradespersons 
Metal Casting Patternmaker 
Metal Moulder 
Apprentice Metal Casting Patternmaker 
Apprentice Metal Casting Tradesperson 
Supervisor, Metal Finishing Tradespersons 
Metal Polisher 
Metal Plater 
Apprentice Metal Finishing Tradesperson 
Apprentice Metal Polisher 
Supervisor, Precision Metal Tradespersons 
Apprentice Precision Metal Tradesperson 
Metal Liner-off 
Precious Metal Smith 
Metal Roller 
Metal Rolling Mill Operator 
Supervisor, Basic Metal Products Machine Operators 
Metal Pourer 
Metal Extrusion Press Operator 
Metal Press Operator 
Metal Dresser and Grinder 
Metal Sprayer 
Other Metal Products Machine Operators 
Metal Forger's Assistant 
Metal Moulder's Assistant 
Metal Trades Assistant 
Metal and Metal Products Assembler 
Metal Window Assembler 
Metal Products Viewer 
Metal Dipper 
Metal Processing and Finishing Factory Hand 
Metal Processing and Finishing Labourer 
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METAL (cont.) 8199-11 Metal Processing Marker 

METAL-INERT-GAS 4205-19 Metal-Inert-Gas Welder 

METALLOGRAPH ER 2217-13 Metallographer 

METALLURGICAL 2217-15 Metallurgical Engineer 
3299-11 Metallurgical Technician 

METALLURGIST 2217-11 Extractive Metallurgist 
2217-11 Primary Metallurgist 
2217-13 Industrial Metallurgist 
2217-13 Physical Metallurgist 
2217-13 Quality Control Metallurgist 
2217-13 Radiological Metallurgist 
2217-13 Secondary Metallurgist 

METALS 7315-11 Metals Furnace Operator 
7401-13 Ladleman/woman (Metals) 

METALWARE 4923-01 Supervisor. Jewellery and Precious Metalware Tradespersons 
4923-91 Apprentice Jewellery and Precious Metalware Tradesperson 

METEOROLOGICAL 3103-15 Meteorological Technical Officer 
3103-17 Meteorological Observer 

METEOROLOGIST 2199-15 Meteorologist 
2199-15 Research Meteorologist 

METER 5999-11 Meter Reader 
5999-11 Meter Records Clerk 
8999-99 Parking Meter Collector 

METHODS 1309-11 Organisation and Methods Manager 
2219-17 Methods Engineer 
2799-15 Organisation and Methods Analyst 

METROPOLITAN 4505-17 Newspaper Press Machinist (Metropolitan) 

MICROBIOLOGIST 2107-99 Microbiologist 
2303-37 Clinical Microbiologist 

MICROBIOLOGY 3101-13 Clinical Microbiology Technician 
3103-25 Microbiology Technical Officer 

MICROFICHE 7435-11 Microfiche Reproduction Operator 

MICROPHONE 3903-99 Microphone Boom Operator 

MIDSHIPMAN 1319-91 Midshipman 

MIDWIFE 3401-15 Registered Midwife 

MILITARY 1307-11 Military Supply Officer 
2219-99 Military Armament Engineer 
2219-99 Military Instrument Engineer 
2903-15 Military Psychologist 
2999-99 Military Personnel Selection Assessor 
3303-25 Aircraft Crewman/woman (Military and Rescue) 
3999-33 Military Disciplinary Supervisor 
4999-29 Military Explosives Technician 
6699-99 Military Steward 
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MILITARY (cont.) 

MILK 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

7299-99 Military Aircraft Handler 
7499-19 Military Weapons Operator 

1501-11 Milk Bar Manager 
6501-13 Milk Vendor 

MILL 

MILLER 

7431-21 
7431-21 
8109-11 
8199-43 

7303-11 
7399-13 
7399-13 

4799-11 

Dried Milk Products Maker 
Milk Treatment Machine Operator 
Milk and Cream Grader 
Milk Processing Worker 

Sugar Mill Engine Driver 
Metal Rolling Mill Operator 
Rolling Mill Assistant 

Miller 

MILLERS 

MILLINER 

MILLING 

MIME 

MINCER 

MINDER 

MINE 

4799-11 Stockfeed Miller 
4799-93 Trainee Miller 

4799-01 Supervisor, Millers 

4911-21 Milliner 

4103-13 Milling Machinist 
7431-11 Stockfeed Milling Machine Operator 

2817-99 Mime 

7431-19 Meat Mincer Operator 

6601-15 Child Minder 

3299-99 Mine Deputy 

MINER 

MINERAL 

MINES 

MINING 

426 

3299-99 
3299-99 
7313-11 
8415-11 
8415-11 

4909-13 
7201-23 
7201-23 
8415-11 
8415-11 

3103-17 
7399-11 
8415-15 

3905-13 

1305-11 
2215-11 
2215-11 
3299-99 
3299-99 
7201-01 
7201-21 
7201-21 
7201-23 
8415-11 
8415-11 

Mine Undermanager 
Mine Ventilation Otticer 
Mine Cage Attendant 
Mine Sampler 
Mine Ventilation Hand 

Stope Miner 
Development Machine Miner 
Longwall Miner Operator 
Opal Miner 
Salvage Miner 

Mineral Separation Technician 
Mineral Ore Treating Plant Operator 
Mineral Ore Processing Labourer 

Mines Inspector 

Production Manager (Manufacturing and Mining) 
Chief Mining Engineer 
Mining Engineer (except Petroleum) 
Mining Detail Draftsperson 
Mining Technician 
Shift Boss (Mining) 
Mining Shovel Operator 
Open Cut Mining Plant Operator 
Continuous Mining Machine Operator 
Mining Labourer 
Roof Bolter (Mining) 
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MINING (cont.) 8415-11 Timberman/woman (Mining) 

MINISTER 1101-11 Government Minister 
1101-11 Prime Minister 
2607-11 Minister of Religion 
2607-11 Student Minister 

MISSION 1101-99 Head of Diplomatic Mission 

MIXED 1401-29 Mixed Farm Manager 
1401-29 Mixed Farmer 

MIXER 3903-11 Re-recording Mixer 
3903-11 Sound Mixer 
3903-15 Vision Mixer 
7105-13 Concrete Mixer Driver 
7411-13 Explosives Mixer Operator 
7431-15 Soft Drink Mixer 

MIXING 3903-11 Dubbing Projectionist (Sound Mixing) 

MODEL 4905-21 Model Maker 
4905-91 Apprentice Model Maker 
6599-99 Model 

MOLECULAR 2107-15 Molecular Biologist 

MONEY 6101-99 Money Market Dealer 
8999-99 Public Telephone Money Collector 

MONKEY 4909-11 Powder Monkey 

MONKEY'S 8101-99 Powder Monkey's Assistant 

MONUMENTAL 4999-15 Monumental Mason 

MORPHOLOGIST 2107-11 Animal Morphologist 
2107-19 Plant Morphologist 

MORT ARMAN 7499-19 Mortarman 

MORTICIAN 6699-11 Mortician 

MOSAIC 4413-11 Mosaic Tiler 

MOTHERCRAFT 6603-11 Mothercraft Nurse 

MOTHERHOOD 6603-11 Motherhood Nurse 

MOTION 3903-13 Motion Picture Camera Operator 
4999-17 Motion Picture Projectionist 

MOTOR 3307-11 Motor Vessel Engineer Officer 
4601-11 Diesel Motor Mechanic 
4601-11 Motor Mechanic 
4601-13 Outboard Motor Mechanic 
4601-91 Apprentice Diesel Motor Mechanic 
4601-91 Apprentice Motor Mechanic 
6301-19 Sales Assistant (Caravans and Motor Vehicles) 
8101-99 Motor Mechanic's Trades Assistant 
8301-21 Motor Vehicle Cleaner 
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MOTORCYCLE 

MOTORMAN/WOMAN 

MOULD 

MOULDER 

MOULDER'S 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

4601-13 Motorcycle Mechanic 
4601-91 Apprentice Motorcycle Mechanic 

7303-11 Motorman/woman (Fluids Drilling) 

4101-11 Plastic Mould Maker 
8199-25 Mould Hand (Plastics) 
8199-31 Glass Mould Cleaner 

4207-13 Metal Moulder 
4207-13 Moulder and Coremaker 
4207-91 Apprentice Moulder and Coremaker 
7401-11 Machine Moulder 
7411-11 Toiletries Moulder and Compressor 
7413-99 Sawmill Moulder Operator 
7419-11 Concrete Pre-cast Moulder 
7419-21 Fibre-Cement Moulder 

8101-11 Metal Moulder's Assistant 

MOULDING 

MOWER 

MUD 

MUFFLER 

MULTI 

MUL Tl-CULTURAL 

MUNICIPAL 

MUNITIONS 

MUSEUM 

MUSIC 

7407-11 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 

8205-13 

2103-11 
2215-13 

8923-11 

7427-13 

2407-99 

2209-11 

8199-23 

3999-13 

2505-13 

Plastics Moulding Machine Setter 
Blow Moulding Machine Operator 
Compression Moulding Machine Operator 
Injection Moulding Machine Operator 
Plastics Moulding Machine Operator 
Rotational Moulding Machine Operator 

Lawn Mower 

Mud Logger 
Mud Engineer 

Muttler Fitter 

Textile Sewing Machinist (Multi Needle) 

Teacher of Multi-cultural Studies 

Municipal Engineer 

Munitions Factory Hand 

Museum and Art Gallery Technician 

Music Teacher (Private) 
2815-11 Music Director 
2815-99 Music Arranger 
2815-99 Music Copyist 

MUSICAL 

MUSICIAN 

MUSTER ER 

MYCOLOGICAL 

428 

4925-01 
4925-91 
4925-99 
6201-99 
6301-99 

2815-17 

8201-11 

3103-27 

Supervisor, Musical Instrument Makers and Repairers 
Apprentice Musical Instrument Maker and Repairer 
Musical Instrument Maker 
Sales Representative (Musical Goods) 
Sales Assistant (Musical Equipment and Supplies) 

Instrumental Musician 

Musterer 

Mycological Technician 
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NANNY 6601-99 Nanny 

NATUROPATH 2399-99 Naturopath 

NAVAL 1201-11 Naval ranks above and including Commodore 
2219-15 Naval Architect 

NAVIGATING 3305-13 Ship's Navigating Officer 

NAVIGATOR 3303-23 Aircraft Navigator 

NAVY 1319-15 Lieutenant (Navy) 
3303-23 Observer (Navy) 
3305-13 Seaman Officer (Navy) 
7499-19 Fire Controller (Navy) 

NEEDLE 7425-99 Needle Loom Operator 
7427-11 Textile Sewing Machinist (Single Needle) 
7427-13 Textile Sewing Machinist (Multi Needle) 

NEGATIVE 7435-11 Negative Producer and Cutter 

NEIGHBOURHOOD 3901-11 Neighbourhood Centre Coordinator 

NEPHROLOGIST 2303-99 Nephrologist 

NEUROANATOMIST 2107-11 Neuroanatomist 

NEUROLOGIST 2303-99 Neurologist 

NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL 3101-99 Neurophysiological Technician 

NEUROPSYCHOLOGIST 2903-11 Neuropsychologist 

NEUROSURGEON 2303-35 Neurosurgeon 

NEUROSURGICAL 3401-99 Neurosurgical Nurse 

NEWS 2807-01 News Editor 
2807-13 News Correspondent 
2807-13 Roundsman/woman (News) 

NEWSAGENCY 1501-11 Newsagency Manager 

NEWSBOY/GIRL 6501-17 Newsboy/girl 

NEWSPAPER 4505-17 Newspaper Press Machinist (Metropolitan) 
8199-29 Newspaper Press General Hand 

NEWSPAPERS 6301-21 Sales Assistant (Stationery, Newspapers and Books) 

NIGHT 8911-13 Night Watchman/woman 

NITROCELLULOSE 7411-13 Nitrocellulose Maker 

NON-DESTRUCTIVE 3299-11 Non-Destructive Testing Technician 

NOSE 2303-31 Ear, Nose and Throat Specialist 

NOVELIST 2809-11 Novelist 

NOXIOUS 3905-99 Vermin and Noxious Weeds Inspector 
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NUMBER 

NURSE 

NURSERY 

NURSERYMAN/WOMAN 

NURSERYMEN/WOMEN 

NURSES' 

NURSING 

NUT 

NUTRITIONIST 
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CODE TITLE 

2303-23 Nuclear Medicine Specialist 
2321-15 Nuclear Medicine Technologist 

5503-99 Railway Number Taker 
7499-19 Gun Number 

1315-11 Nurse Administrator 
2505-25 Clinical Nurse Teacher 
2505-25 Nurse Educator 
3401-01 Charge Nurse 
3401-11 Registered General Nurse 
3401-13 Domiciliary Nurse 
3401-13 Infant Welfare Nurse 
3401-13 Maternal and Child Health Nurse 
3401-13 Occupational Health Nurse 
3401-13 Registered Community Health Nurse 
3401-17 Registered Mental Retardation Nurse 
3401-19 Registered Psychiatric Nurse 
3401-91 Student Registered Nurse 
3401-91 Student Registered Psychiatric Nurse 
3401-99 Coronary Care Nurse 
3401-99 Geriatric Care Nurse 
3401-99 Intensive Care Nurse 
3401-99 Neurosurgical Nurse 
3401-99 Oncological Nurse 
3401-99 Operating Theatre Nurse 
3401-99 Paediatric Nurse 
3401-99 Spinal Injuries Nurse 
6603-11 Enrolled Nurse 
6603-11 Mothercratt Nurse 
6603-11 Motherhood Nurse 
6603-91 Student Enrolled Nurse 
6605-11 Dental Nurse 
8921-15 Nurse Attendant 
8999-23 Animal Nurse 
8999-23 Veterinary Nurse 

4801-01 Supervisor, Plant Nursery 
6601-15 Children's Nursery Assistant 
8205-11 Nursery Assistant (Horticulture) 
8205-11 Nursery Hand (Horticulture) 

4801-11 Nurseryman/woman 
4801-91 Apprentice Nurseryman/woman 

4801-01 Supervisor, Nurserymen/women 

6603-11 Nurses' Aide 

1315-11 Director of Nursing 
1315-11 Nursing Superintendent 
3401-01 Nursing Supervisor 
8921-15 Nursing Assistant 

1401-31 Fruit and Nut Farm Manager 
1401-31 Fruit and Nut Grower 
8201-13 Fruit, Vegetable and Nut Farm Hand 
8201-13 Fruit, Vegetable and Nut Picker 

2107-23 Animal Nutritionist 
2399-13 Nutritionist 
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OBSERVER 3103-17 Gravity Prospecting Observer 
3103-17 Meteorological Observer 
3103-17 Seismic Prospecting Observer 
3303-23 Observer (Navy) 
3303-25 Air Observer (Rescue) 
3303-25 Helicopter Observer (Rescue) 
7107-91 Locomotive Observer 

OBSTETRICIAN 2303-15 Obstetrician and Gynaecologist 

OCCUPATIONAL 1309-11 Occupational Health and Safety Manager 
2303-99 Occupational Medicine Specialist 
2309-11 Occupational Therapist 
2903-15 Occupational Psychologist 
2999-99 Occupational Hygienist 
3401-13 Occupational Health Nurse 

OCEANOGRAPHER 2103-13 Physical Oceanographer 

OENOLOGIST 2999-99 Oenologist 

OFFAL 8199-33 Offal Separator 

OFFICE 4315-01 Supervisor, Office Equipment and Computer Servicers 
4315-11 Office Equipment Servicer 
4315-91 Apprentice Office Equipment and Computer Servicer 
4315-91 Trainee Office Equipment and Computer Servicer 
5101-01 Supervisor, Office Secretaries and Stenographers 
5101-11 Office Secretary 
5101-13 Office Stenographer 
5905-13 Employment Office Clerk 
6301-21 Sales Assistant (Office Supplies) 
6301-99 Sales Assistant (EDP and Office Equipment) 
6403-13 Office Cashier 
8301-13 Office Cleaner 

OFFICER 1307-11 Military Supply Officer 
1319-11 Commissioned Police Officer 
1319-13 Commissioned Fire Officer 
1319-15 Commissioned Defence Force Officer (Management) 
1319-91 Officer Cadet 
1319-91 Trainee Officer (Defence Forces) 
2107-27 Agricultural Extension Officer 
2605-99 Corporate Legal Officer 
2607-11 Salvation Army Officer 
2703-11 Information Officer (Public Relations) 
2703-11 Marketing Officer 
2703-11 Media Officer 
2703-11 Press Officer 
2703-11 Promotions Officer 
2703-11 Public Relations Officer 
2703-11 Publicity Officer 
2705-11 Employment Officer 
2705-11 Equal Employment Officer 
2705-11 Personnel Officer 
2705-11 Recruitment Officer 
2705-13 Training Officer 
2705-15 Staff Development Officer 
2799-13 Industrial Officer 
2799-13 Industrial Relations Officer 
2799-15 Work Study Officer 
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CODE TITLE 

2811-13 CastingOtticer 
2903-13 Educational Guidance Officer 

432 

2905-11 
2905-13 
2905-13 
2999-17 
2999-17 
2999-23 
3101-11 
3103-11 
3103-11 
3103-11 
3103-15 
3103-15 
3103-15 
3103-15 
3103-15 
3103-19 
3103-19 
3103-19 
3103-23 
3103-23 
3103-23 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-25 
3103-29 
3103-29 
3103-29 
3201-11 
3201-11 
3201-11 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3201-15 
3203-11 
3203-11 
3203-11 
3203-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3205-11 
3207-13 
3207-13 
3207-15 
3207-15 
3299-99 

Curriculum Development Officer 
Education Officer 
Home-School Liaison Officer 
Activities Officer 
Recreation Officer 
Intelligence Officer 
Medical Laboratory Technical Officer 
Chemical Instrumentation Technical Officer 
Chemical Research Technical Officer 
Chemistry Technical Officer 
Earth Science Technical Officer 
Geology Technical Officer 
Geophysical Technical Officer 
Meteorological Technical Officer 
Soils Science Technical Officer 
Optics Technical Officer 
Physics Technical Officer 
Spectroscopic Technical Officer 
Dyeing and Finishing Technical Officer 
Fabric Design Technical Officer 
Textiles Technical Officer 
Biology Technical Officer 
Botany Technical Officer 
Ecological Technical Officer 
Fisheries Technical Officer 
Forestry Technical Officer 
Life Science Technical Officer 
Microbiology Technical Officer 
Zoology Technical Officer 
Agricultural Technical Officer 
Cereals Technical Officer 
Horticultural Technical Officer 
Electrical Engineering Drafting Officer 
Electrical Engineering Technical Officer 
Relays Drafting Officer 
Aircraft Electronics Technical Officer 
Communications and Data Systems Drafting Officer 
Communications Engineering Technical Officer 
Control Systems Drafting Officer 
Digital Controls Technical Officer 
Electronics Engineering Drafting Officer 
Electronics Engineering Technical Officer 
Process Control Technical Officer 
Radio Maintenance Officer 
Telecommunications Technical Officer 
Civil Engineering Drafting Officer 
Civil Engineering Technical Officer 
Sewage Reticulation Drafting Officer 
Structural Engineering Drafting Officer 
Air-Conditioning Drafting Officer 
Heating and Ventilating Technical Officer 
Mechanical Engineering Drafting Officer 
Mechanical Engineering Technical Officer 
Architectural Drafting Officer 
Architectural Technical Officer 
Engineering Survey Drafting Officer 
Topographic Drafting Officer 
Aeronautical Engineering Technical Officer 
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OFFICER (cont.) 3299-99 Airframe Technical Officer 
3299-99 Lighting Design Drafting Officer 
3299-99 Mine Ventilation Officer 
3299-99 Production Planning Officer (Engineering) 
3299-99 Shipbuilding Design Drafting Officer 
3299-99 Welding Technical Officer 
3303-13 Flight Service Officer 
3303-93 Trainee Flight Service Officer 
3303-99 Air Defence Officer 
3305-13 Seaman Officer (Navy) 
3305-13 Ship's Navigating Officer 
3305-13 Ship's Officer 
3305-91 Cadet Deck Officer 
3307-11 Motor Vessel Engineer Officer 
3307-11 Ship's Engineer Officer 
3501-13 Plain Clothes Police Officer 
3901-11 Community Development Officer 
3901-13 Parole Officer 
3901-13 Probation Officer 
3901-15 Welfare Officer 
3901-17 Youth Officer 
3905-19 Customs Examining Officer 
3905-25 Stream Control Officer 
3905-27 Corporate Safety Officer 
3905-99 Fisheries and Wildlife Officer 
3909-11 Ambulance Officer 
3911-01 Chief Prison Officer 
3911-11 Prison Officer 
3913-11 Purchasing Officer 
3913-11 Supply Officer 
3999-33 Disciplinary Warrant Officer 
3999-33 Warrant Officer Coxswain 
5301-19 Credit Officer 
5301-19 Loans Officer 
5601-13 Customer Service Officer 
5601-13 Inquiry Officer 
5907-99 Sheriff's Officer 
5907-99 Trust Officer 
5909-13 Postal Officer 
6101-99 Corporate Finance Officer 
6405-11 Airline Traffic Officer (Passenger Services) 
6507-13 Tourist Officer 
7211-11 Fire Prevention Officer 
8911-11 Railway Patrol Officer 
8911-13 Protective Service Officer 
8911-13 Security Officer 
8911-13 Security Patrol Officer 
8999-99 First Aid Officer 

OFFICERS 3905-01 Supervisor, Inspectors and Regulatory Officers 
5605-01 Supervisor, Messengers and Delivery Officers 
8911-01 Supervisor, Guards and Security Officers 

OFFICIAL 2799-13 Trade Union Official 
3915-17 Racecourse Official 

OFFSET 4505-19 Small Offset Printing Machinist 

OFFSHORE 4999-21 Offshore Diver 
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8415-13 Driller's Offsider 
8415-13 Well Treatment Offsider 
8909-17 Truck Driver's Offsider 

OIL 2215-13 
7307-01 
7307-01 
7307-13 
7307-13 

Oil and Gas Drilling Engineer 
Supervisor, Oil and Gas Well Treatment Operators 
Supervisor, Oil, Gas and Pipe Testing Operators 
Oil and Gas Well Treatment Operator 
Oil Well Cementer 

7307-15 Oil and Gas Production Testing Operator 
7307-15 Oil, Gas and Pipe Tester 
7399-17 Oil Tempering Operator 

OILER 

OILSEED 

7201-91 
7201-91 

1401-11 
1401-11 

Dragline Oiler 
Shovel Oiler 

Grain, Oilseed and Pasture Farm Manager 
Grain, Oilseed and Pasture Grower 

OLE RI CUL TU RIST 

OMBUDSMAN/WOMAN 

ONCOLOGICAL 

ONCOLOGIST 

ONSHORE 

OPAL 

OPEN 

OPENER 

OPERA 

OPERATING 

OPERATIONS 

7399-99 Oilseed Processing Operator 

1401-33 Olericulturist 

1201-11 Ombudsman/woman 

3401-99 Oncological Nurse 

2303-23 Radiation Oncologist 
2303-35 Surgical Oncologist 
2303-99 Medical Oncologist 

4999-23 Onshore Diver 

4923-13 Opal Polisher 
8415-11 Opal Miner 

7201-21 Open Cut Mining Plant Operator 
7315-11 Open Hearth Furnace Operator 

8199-39 Oyster Opener 

2815-13 Concert and Opera Singer 

3401-99 Operating Theatre Nurse 

1311-11 Operations Manager (Data Processing) 
2909-11 Operations Research Analyst 

OPERATOR 

434 

3903-01 
3903-01 

3305-11 
3305-11 
3903-11 
3903-11 
3903-13 
3903-15 
3903-15 
3903-15 
3903-17 
3903-99 
3999-11 
3999-99 

Supervising Technician, Radio Operations 
Supervising Technician, TV Production Operations 

Hovercraft Operator 
Hydrofoil Operator 
Audio Operator 
Dubbing Machine Operator 
Motion Picture Camera Operator 
Telecine Operator 
Television Camera Operator 
Television Equipment Operator 
Broadcast Transmitter Operator 
Microphone Boom Operator 
Radio Operator 
Radar Operator 
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3999-99 
4103-19 
4203-17 
4203-17 
4203-17 
4205-19 
4503-15 
4503-15 
4507-11 
4901-11 
4901-11 
4901-11 
4901-11 
4901-11 
4901-13 
4921-13 
5105-11 
5201-11 
5201-11 
5201-13 
5201-13 
5201-13 
5201-13 
5201-13 
5201-15 
5201-15 
5201-99 
5203-11 
5603-11 
5603-11 
5603-11 
6101-11 
6403-11 
6403-11 
7201-11 
7201-13 
7201-15 
7201-17 
7201-19 
7201-19 
7201-19 
7201-21 
7201-21 
7201-21 
7201-21 
7201-23 
7201-23 
7201-23 
7201-23 
7201-23 
7201-25 
7201-27 
7201-29 
7201-29 
7201-91 
7203-13 
7205-11 
7205-11 
7205-11 
7205-11 

TITLE 

Sonar Operator 
Machine Tool Operator (Metal) 
Guillotine Operator (Metal) 
Metal Bending Machine Operator 
Sheetmetal Rolling Machine Operator 
Gas-shielded Arc Welding Operator 
Electronic Scanner Operator (Printing) 
Process Camera Operator (Printing) 
Paper Guillotine Operator (Bookbinding) 
Automatic Profile Sander Operator 
Copy Lathe Operator 
Double-End Tenoner Operator 
Edge Bander Operator 
Panel Saw Operator 
Wood Turning Lathe Operator 
Glass Blowing Lathe Operator 
Word Processing Operator 
Computer Console Operator 
Computer Operator 
Data Entry Operator 
Data Processing Operator 
Remote Computer Terminal Operator 
Verifier Operator 
Visual Display Unit Operator 
Data Transceiver Operator 
Electronic Mail Operator 
Cryptographic Machine Operator 
Business Machine Operator 
Phonogram Operator 
Switchboard Operator 
Telephone Operator 
Trading Floor Operator (Stock Exchange) 
Checkout Operator 
Service Station Console Operator 
Bulldozer Operator 
Scraper Operator (Earthmoving) 
Back-hoe Operator 
Trench-digging Machine Operator 
Bobcat Operator 
Front-end loader Operator 
Loader Operator (Earthmoving) 
Bucketwheel Excavator Operator 
Dragline Operator 
Mining Shovel Operator 

. Open Cut Mining Plant Operator 
Continuous Mining Machine Operator 
Longwall Miner Operator 
Mechanical Bagger Operator 
Underground Plant Operator 
Underground Truck Operator 
Dredge Operator 
Grader Operator 
Excavator Operator 
Hydraulic Rock Breaker Operator 
Trainee Excavating and Earthmoving Plant Operator 
Straddle Carrier Operator 
Forwarder Operator 
Logging Plant Operator 
Skidder Operator 
Tree Feller Operator 

ASCO OCCUPATION DEFINITIONS 435 



0 

KEYWORD 

OPERATOR (cont.) 

436 

CODE 

7207-11 
7207-13 
7207-13 
7209-11 
7209-11 
7209-11 
7209-13 
7209-13 
7209-13 
7299-11 
7299-99 
7299-99 
7299-99 
7301-11 
7301-11 
7301-11 
7303-11 
7303-11 
7303-11 
7303-13 
7305-11 
7305-11 
7305-11 
7305-11 
7305-11 
7305-91 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-13 
7307-13 
7307-13 
7307-15 
7307-15 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7309-11 
7311-11 
7311-11 
7311-11 
7313-11 
7315-11 
7315-11 
7315-11 
7315-11 
7315-11 
7315-11 
7315-13 
7315-13 
7315-15 
7315-15 
7315-15 
7315-15 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Paving Plant Operator 
Compactor Operator 
Road Roller Operator 
Cotton Picking Machine Operator 
Farm Machinery Operator 
Harvester Operator 
Amenity Horticulture Machine Operator 
Auto Scythe Operator 
Rotary Hoe Operator 
Railway Track Repair Machine Operator 
Cable Ferry Operator 
Road Sweeper Operator 
Specialist Vehicles Operator (Army) 
Hydro-electric Station Operator 
Power Generation Plant Operator 
Power Generation Turbine Room Operator 
Air-Conditioning Plant Operator 
Refrigeration Plant Operator 
Stationary Engine and Boiler Operator 
Marine Engine and Boiler Operator 
Chemical Plant Operator 
Fermentation Operator (Chemicals) 
Industrial Gas Production Operator 
Pharmaceutical Plant Operator 
Pilot Plant Operator 
Trainee Chemical Plant Operator 
Gas Compressor Turbine Operator 
Grease Manufacturing Plant Operator 
Petroleum and Gas Refining and Pumping Operator 
Petroleum Blending Plant Operator 
Petroleum Process Unit Operator 
Petroleum Shipping Plant Operator 
Oil and Gas Well Treatment Operator 
Well Treatment Blender Operator 
Well Treatment Pump Operator 
Oil and Gas Production Testing Operator 
Torque-turn Computer Operator 
Bucketwheel Reclaimer Operator 
Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operator 
Car Dumper Operator 
Conveyor Belt Operator 
Ore Stacker Operator 
Tank Farm Operator 
Train Loader Operator 
Cherry Picker Operator 
Crane Operator 
Portainer Operator 
Hoist, Winch and Lift Operator 
Basic Oxygen Steelmaking Furnace Operator 
Blast Furnace Operator 
Metals Furnace Operator 
Open Hearth Furnace Operator 
Pot Operator (Aluminium) 
Smelting Furnace Operator 
Heat Treatment Furnace Operator 
Soaking Pit Furnace Operator 
Clay Products Kiln Operator 
Kiln Operator 
Ore Roaster Operator 
Pellet Plant Operator 
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KEYWORD 

OPERATOR (cont.) 

CODE TITLE 

7315-15 Timber Kiln Operator 
7315-17 Crematorium Plant Operator 
7315-17 Incinerator Plant Operator 
7317-11 Air Track Operator 
7317-11 Coal Seam Drill Operator 
7317-11 Drilling Plant Operator 
7317-11 Fishing Tool Operator 
7317-11 Jumbo Drill Operator 
7317-11 Long Hole Drill Operator 
7317-11 Power Tong Operator 
7317-11 Raise Drill Operator 
7317-11 Reeled Tubing Operator 
7317-11 Rock Drill Operator 
7317-11 Rotary Drill Operator 
7317-11 
7317-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-13 
7399-15 
7399-17 
7399-17 
7399-17 
7399-17 
7399-19 
7399-21 
7399-23 
7399-25 
7399-27 
7399-29 
7399-29 
7399-31 
7399-33 
7399-33 
7399-35 
7399-99 
7399-99 
7399-99 
7401-13 
7401-15 
7401-17 
7403-11 
7405-11 
7405-11 
7407-13 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-15 
7407-17 
7407-17 
7407-19 

Service Rig Operator 
Snubbing Unit Operator 
Coal Preparation Plant Operator 
Flotation Operator 
Mineral Ore Treating Plant Operator 
Ore and Stone Crusher Operator 
Ore Separator Operator 
Ore Treating Solution Operator 
Surface Hydraulic Fill Operator 
Wash Plant Operator 
Metal Rolling Mill Operator 
Paper Pulp Preparation Plant Operator 
Hardboard Plant Operator 
Hardboard Press Operator 
Oil Tempering Operator 
Wood Chipping and Particleboard Plant Operator 
Railway Switching and Signalling Operator 
Timber Treatment Plant Operator 
Concrete Pump Operator 
Insulation Cupola Operator 
Cement Production Plant Operator 
Sewage Plant Operator 
Water Supply and Treatment Plant Operator 
Electrolytic Cell Operator 
Anode Press Operator 
Rodding Press Operator 
Concrete Batching Plant Operator 
Clay Crusher Operator 
Oilseed Processing Operator 
Weighbridge Operator 
Casting Machine and Ladle Operator 
Wire Drawing Machine Operator 
Metal Extrusion Press Operator 
Metal Press Operator 
Forging Machine Operator 
Springmaking Machine Operator 
Plastics Extruding Machine Operator 
Blow Moulding Machine Operator 
Compression Moulding Machine Operator 
Injection Moulding Machine Operator 
Plastics Moulding Machine Operator 
Rotational Moulding Machine Operator 
Thermoforming Machine Operator 
Cellular Plastics Machine Operator 
Plastics Foam Machine Operator 
Plastics Sheet Press Operator 
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CODE 

7407-21 
7409-11 
7409-99 
7409-99 
7411-11 
7411-11 
7411-11 
7411-13 
7411-13 
7413-13 
7413-13 
7413-19 
7413-19 
7413-19 
7413-19 
7413-19 
7413-21 
7413-23 
7413-23 
7413-99 
7413-99 
7413-99 
7413-99 
7413-99 
7415-11 
7415-11 
7415-11 
7415-11 
7415-13 
7415-13 
7415-13 
7415-15 
7415-15 
7417-11 
7417-11 
7417-11 
7417-11 
7417-11 
7419-11 
7419-11 
7419-13 
7419-13 
7419-15 
7419-21 
7421-11 
7421-11 
7421-11 
7421-11 
7421-15 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 
7423-11 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Plastics Blending Machine Operator 
Tyre Production Machine Operator 
Rubber Knitting Machine Operator 
Rubber Roller Grinder Operator 
Granulator Machine Operator 
Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operator 
Tablet Making Machine Operator 
Explosives Mixer Operator 
Explosives Production Machine Operator 
Ripsaw Operator 
Trim Saw Operator 
Veneer Guillotine Operator 
Veneer Lathe and Slicer Operator 
Veneer Production Machine Operator 
Veneer Splicing Machine Operator 
Veneer Trimmer Operator 
Plywood Production Machine Operator 
Particleboard Laminator Operator 
Wood Laminating Press Operator 
Debarker Operator 
Drop-Sorter Operator 
Hogger Operator 
Machine Stress Grader Operator 
Sawmill Moulder Operator 
Fourdrinier Machine Operator 
lnverform Machine Operator 
Paperboard Machine Operator 
Wet End Papermaking Machine Operator 
Dry End Papermaking Machine Operator 
Paper Rewinder Operator 
Supercalender Operator (Papermaking) 
Carton Making Machine Operator 
Paper Products Machine Operator 
Glass Furnace Operator 
Glass Laminating Operator 
Glass Melt Operator 
Glass Production Machine Operator 
Glass Toughening Operator 
Concrete Pipe Machine Operator 
Concrete Products Machine Operator 
Clay Products Machine Operator 
Clay, Brick and Tile Machine Operator 
Stone Processing Machine Operator 
Fibre-Cement Machine Operator 
Gill Box Operator 
Yarn Carding and Spinning Machine Operator 
Yarn Drawing Machine Operator 
Yarn Texture Machine Operator 
Wool Scouring Operator 
Fellmongering Machine Operator 
Hide and Skin Fleshing Machine Operator 
Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operator 
Leather Drying Operator 
Leather Finishing Machine Operator 
Leather Measuring Operator 
Leather Printing Operator 
Leather Splitting and Shaving Machine Operator 
Sammying Machine Operator 
Staking Machine Operator 
Tanning Machine Operator 
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KEYWORD 

OPERATOR (cont.) 

CODE 

7423-11 
7425-11 
7425-15 
7425-17 
7425-17 
7425-19 
7425-99 
7425-99 
7425-99 
7427-11 
7427-13 
7427-13 
7429-11 
7429-11 
7431-11 
7431-11 
7431-11 
7431-13 
7431-13 
7431-13 
7431-13 
7431-13 
7431-15 
7431-15 
7431-17 
7431-17 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-19 
7431-21 
7431-27 
7431-27 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7431-99 
7433-11 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7433-99 
7435-11 
7435-11 
7435-11 
7435-13 
7435-13 
7499-11 
7499-13 
7499-15 
7499-17 
7499-17 
7499-19 
8203-15 

TITLE 

Woolpulling Machine Operator 
Warp Machine Operator 
Textile Knitting Machine Operator 
Bleaching Machine Operator 
Textile Dyeing and Finishing Machine Operator 
Rope and Cord Making Machine Operator 
Fabric Bonding Machine Operator 
Needle Loom Operator 
Tufting Machine Operator 
Garment Finishing Operator 
Hemstitching Machine Operator 
Pocket Welt Machine Operator 
Inker Machine Operator (Shoemaking) 
Shoemaking Machine Operator 
Food Processing Extruder Operator 
Grain and Cereal Processing Machine Operator 
Stockfeed Milling Machine Operator 
Centrifuge Operator (Sugar Processing) 
Sugar Boiler and Pan Operator 
Sugar Cane Crusher Operator 
Sugar Dryer Operator 
Sugar Processing Machine Operator 
Fruit and Vegetable Juicer Operator 
Soft Drink and Syrup Making Machine Operator (except Dairy) 
Alcoholic Beverage Machine Operator 
Brewhouse Operator 
Defeatherer and Eviscerator Operator 
Fish Plant and Machinery Operator 
Fish Smokehouse Operator 
Meat and Fish Processing Machine Operator 
Meat By-Products Machine Operator 
Meat Mincer Operator 
Meat Smokehouse Operator 
Poultry Saws Operator 
Smallgoods Machine Operator 
Milk Treatment Machine Operator 
Food Processing Autoclave Operator 
Food Processing Retort Operator 
Food Size-grading Operator 
Frozen Food Machine Operator 
Fruit and Vegetable Peeling Machine Operator 
Pet Food Processing Machine Operator 
Bottling Machine Operator 
Baling and Compression Machine Operator 
Depalletiser Operator 
Food Packaging Machine Operator 
Palletiser Operator 
Shrink Wrap Operator 
Copy Camera Operator 
Microfiche Reproduction Operator 
Photographic Enlarger Operator 
Photographic Film Manufacturing Operator 
Silver Recovery Operator 
Tobacco Technical Operator 
Cigarette Making Machine Operator 
Dry Cleaning Machine Operator 
Folding Machine Operator 
Laundry Machine Operator 
Military Weapons Operator 
Landing Operator (Logging) 
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KEYWORD 

OPERATOR-ASSEMBLER 

OPERATORS 

CODE 

5201-13 

3903-01 
5105-01 
5201-01 
5203-01 
5203-01 
7201-01 
7207-01 
7301-01 
7305-01 
7305-01 
7307-01 
7307-01 
7307-01 
7309-01 
7309-01 
7311-01 
7313-01 
7315-01 
7315-01 
7315-01 
7315-01 
7317-01 
7399-01 
7401-01 
7405-11 
7407-01 
7409-01 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7413-01 
7413-01 
7413-01 
7415-01 
7417-01 
7417-01 
7419-01 
7419-01 
7419-01 
7421-01 
7421-01 
7423-01 
7425-01 
7431-01 
7431-99 
7433-01 
7435-01 
7435-01 
7499-01 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Keyboard Operator-Assembler 

Supervisor, Sound Recording and Reproduction Equipment Operators 
Supervisor, Word Processing Operators 
Supervisor, Data Processing Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Bookkeeping Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Business Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Excavating and Earthmoving Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Paving and Surfacing Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Power Generation Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Chemical Pilot Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Chemical Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Oil and Gas Well Treatment Operators 
Supervisor, Oil, Gas and Pipe Testing Operators 
Supervisor, Petroleum and Gas Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Fluids Loading and Unloading Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Crane Operators 
Supervisor, Hoist, Winch and Lift Operators 
Supervisor, Blast Furnace Operators 
Supervisor, Furnace and Kiln Operators 
Supervisor, Roasting Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Smelting Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Drilling Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Other Stationary Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Basic Metal Products Machine Operators 
Other Metal Products Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Plastics Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Rubber Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Chemical Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Explosives Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Plywood Making Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Saw Operators 
Supervisor, Wood Processing Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Paper and Paper Products Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Glass Furnace Operators 
Supervisor, Glass Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Clay and Stone Processing Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Concrete Products Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Fibre Cement Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Cotton Ginning Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Yarn Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Fabric Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Food Processing Machine Operators 
Food Processing Machine Operators nee 
Supervisor, Packaging Machine Operators 
Supervisor. Photographic Film Manufacturing Operators 
Supervisor, Photographic Products Machine Operators 
Supervi_sor, Other Machine Operators 

OPHTHALMIC 

OPHTHALMOLOGIST 

OPTICAL 

440 

2303-35 Ophthalmic Surgeon 
4999-13 Ophthalmic Lens Surfacer and Fitter 

2303-17 Ophthalmologist 

4999-13 Optical Dispenser 
4999-13 Optical Mechanic 
4999-13 Optical Technician 
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KEYWORD CODE TITLE 

OPTICAL (cont.) 4999-91 Apprentice Optical Mechanic 

OPTICS 3103-19 Optics Technical Officer 

OPTOMETRIST 2311-11 Optometrist 

ORAL 2305-13 Oral Pathologist 
2305-13 Oral Surgeon 
3101-15 Oral Therapist 

ORCHARDIST 1401-31 Orchardist 

ORCHESTRA 2815-11 Orchestra Conductor 

ORCHESTRA TOR 2815-99 Orchestrator 

ORDER 5505-15 Mail Order Clerk 
5505-15 Order Clerk 

ORDERLY 5907-15 Court Orderly 
8921-11 Hospital Orderly 

ORDNANCE 4999-29 Explosive Ordnance Demolition Technician 

ORE 7309-11 Ore Stacker Operator 
7315-15 Ore Roaster Operator 
7399-11 Mineral Ore Treating Plant Operator 
7399-11 Ore and Stone Crusher Operator 
7399-11 Ore Separator Operator 
7399-11 Ore Treating Solution Operator 
8415-15 Mineral Ore Processing Labourer 

ORGANISATION 1309-11 Organisation and Methods Manager 
2799-15 Organisation and Methods Analyst 

ORGANISATIONAL 2903-15 Organisational Psychologist 

ORGANISER 2799-13 Trade Union Organiser 

ORTHODONTIC 4999-11 Orthodontic Technician 

ORTHODONTIST 2305-13 Orthodontist 

ORTHOPAEDIC 2303-19 Orthopaedic Specialist 
2303-19 Orthopaedic Surgeon 
2303-39 Orthopaedic Rehabilitation Specialist 

ORTHOPTIST 2399-15 Orthoptist 

ORTHOTICS 2303-39 Prosthetics and Orthotics Rehabilitation Specialist 

ORTHOTIST 2399-99 Orthotist 

OSTEOPATH 2317-13 Osteopath 

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGICAL 2303-35 Otorhinolaryngological Surgeon 

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGIST 2303-31 Otorhinolaryngologist 

OUTBOARD 4601-13 Outboard Motor Mechanic 

OUTLET 1501-11 Take Away Food Outlet Manager 
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OVERLOCKER 

OVERSEER 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

7427-11 Overlocker 

4929-01 Overseer, Shearing Shed 
5403-01 Overseer (Mails) 
8201-01 Farm Overseer 

OXY-ACETYLENE 

OXYGEN 

OYSTER 

PACKAGE 

PACKAGING 

PACKER 

8203-01 

4205-19 

7315-11 

1401-99 
8199-39 
8201-99 

2805-13 

7433-01 
7433-99 

8105-11 
8105-13 
8105-99 
8105-99 
8909-13 

Forest Overseer 

Oxy-acetylene Welder-Cutter 

Basic Oxygen Steelmaking Furnace Operator 

Oyster Farmer 
Oyster Opener 
Oyster Grower's Assistant 

Package Designer 

Supervisor, Packaging Machine Operators 
Food Packaging Machine Operator 

Meat Packer 
Fruit and Vegetable Packer 
Grocery Packer 
Shirt Packer 
Furniture Packer 

PAEDIATRIC 

PAEDIATRICIAN 

PAEDODONTIST 

PAGE 

PAINT 

PAINTER 

2303-35 Paediatric Surgeon 
3401-99 Paediatric Nurse 

2303-25 Paediatrician 

2305-13 Paedodontist 

8903-11 Hotel Page 

7305-11 Paint Maker 
8199-23 Paint Factory Hand 

2801-11 Painter (Artistic) 
2801-99 Scene Painter (Performing Arts) 
4405-11 Industrial Painter (Structures) 
4405-11 Painter and Decorator 
4405-91 
4605-11 
4605-91 
8101-13 
8107-11 

Apprentice Painter, Decorator and Signwriter 
Vehicle Painter 
Apprentice Vehicle Painter 
Painter and Decorator's Assistant 
Industrial Spray Painter 

PAINTERS 

PAINTING 

PALAEONTOLOGY 

PALLETISER 

PAN 

PANEL 

4405-01 Supervisor, Painters, Decorators and Signwriters 
4605-01 Supervisor, Vehicle Painters 

2801-11 Artist (Painting) 

3103-17 Palaeontology Technician 

7433-99 Palletiser Operator 

7431-13 Sugar Boiler and Pan Operator 

4603-01 Supervisor. Panel Beaters 
4603-11 Panel Beater 

442 

4603-91 Apprentice Panel Beater 
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KEYWORD CODE TITLE 

PANEL (cont.) 4901-11 Panel Saw Operator 

PANTRYMAID/MAN 8919-11 Pantrymaid/man 

PAPER 4507-11 Paper Guillotine Operator (Bookbinding) 
6201-23 Sales Representative (Books and Paper Products) 
7399-15 Paper Pulp Preparation Plant Operator 
7415-01 Supervisor, Paper and Paper Products Machine Operators 
7415-13 Paper Rewinder Operator 
7415-15 Paper Products Machine Operator 
7435-13 Photographic Paper Cutter 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Factory Hand 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Labourer 

PAPERBOARD 7415-11 Paperboard Machine Operator 

PAPERHANGER 4405-13 Paperhanger 

PAPERMAKING 7415-11 Wet End Papermaking Machine Operator 
7415-13 Dry End Papermaking Machine Operator 
7415-13 Supercalender Operator (Papermaking) 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Factory Hand 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Labourer 

PARACHUTE 4999-27 Parachute Rigger 

PARAMEDIC 3909-11 Ambulance Paramedic 

PARASITOLOGIST 2107-23 Veterinary Parasitologist 
2107-99 Parasitologist 

PARENT 6601-17 Cottage Parent 
6601-17 Hostel Parent 
6601-17 House Parent 

PARK 1505-13 Caravan Park Manager 
3999-31 Park Ranger 
3999-31 Park Superintendent 
3999-31 Park Warden 
8999-99 Car Park Attendant 

PARKING 5999-99 Parking Inspector 
8999-99 Parking Meter Collector 

PARLIAMENT 1101-11 Member of Parliament 

PARLIAMENTARY 2605-99 Parliamentary Counsel 

PARLOUR 1599-99 Beauty Parlour Manager 

PAROLE 3901-13 Parole Officer 

PARTICLEBOARD 7399-17 Wood Chipping and Particleboard Plant Operator 
7413-23 Particleboard Laminator Operator 
8199-15 Particleboard Factory Hand 

PARTS 6301-25 Automotive Parts Interpreter 
6301-25 Sales Assistant (Vehicle Parts and Accessories) 
8999-27 Automotive Parts Recycler 

PASSENGER 6405-11 Airline Traffic Officer (Passenger Services) 
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KEYWORD 

PASTA 

PASTE-UP 

PASTRY COOK 

PASTRY COOKS 

PASTURE 

PATENT 

PATHOLOGIST 

PATHOLOGY 

PATROL 

PATROLMAN/WOMAN 

PATTERNMAKER 

PA TTERNMAKER-GRADER 

PAVING 

CODE 

7431-11 

3999-17 

4703-11 
4703-91 

4703-01 

1401-11 
1401-11 

2999-99 

2107-19 
2107-23 
2107-23 
2303-37 
2305-13 
2315-11 

3103-27 

8911-11 
8911-13 

3905-99 
8413-11 

4203-11 
4207-11 
4207-91 
4401-13 

4911-19 

7207-01 
7207-11 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Pasta Maker 

Paste-up Artist 

Pastrycook 
Apprentice Baker and Pastrycook 

Supervisor, Bakers and Pastrycooks 

Grain, Oilseed and Pasture Farm Manager 
Grain, Oilseed and Pasture Grower 

Patent Examiner 

Plant Pathologist 
Insect Pathologist 
Veterinary Pathologist 
Pathologist 
Oral Pathologist 
Speech Pathologist 

Plant Pathology Technician 

Railway Patrol Officer 
Security Patrol Officer 

Patrolman/woman (Utilities) 
Railway Track Patrolman/woman 

Sheetmetal Patternmaker 
Metal Casting Patternmaker 
Apprentice Metal Casting Patternmaker 
Joinery Patternmaker 

Patternmaker-Grader (Textiles) 

Supervisor, Paving and Surfacing Plant Operators 
Paving Plant Operator 

PAY 

PAYMASTER/MISTRESS 

PAYROLL 

PEARL 

PEARLING 

PEDOLOGIST 

PEELING 

PELLET 

PENCILLER 

PENETRANT 

444 

8409-01 Supervisor, Paving and Surfacing Labourers 
8409-11 Paving and Surfacing Labourer 

5301-15 Pay Clerk 

5301-15 Paymaster/mistress 

5301-01 Supervisor, Payroll Clerks 
5301-15 Payroll Clerk 

4999-23 Pearl Diver 

3305-11 Pearling Skipper 

2199-13 Pedologist 

7431-99 Fruit and Vegetable Peeling Machine Operator 

7315-15 Pellet Plant Operator 
8109-15 Iron Pellet Tester 

5999-17 Penciller 

3299-11 Dye Penetrant Testing Technician 
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PERFORMING 2801-99 Scene Painter (Performing Arts) 
3903-01 Supervisor, Performing Arts Support Workers 

PERIODONTIST 2305-13 Periodontist 

PERSON 3903-99 Continuity Person 
3903-99 Sound Effects Person 
3903-99 Special Effects Person 

PERSONAL 5101-11 Personal Secretary 

PERSONNEL 1309-11 Personnel and Industrial Relations Manager 
2705-11 Personnel Officer 
2999-99 Military Personnel Selection Assessor 
5905-11 Personnel Records Clerk 

PEST 3905-99 Pest Control Inspector 
8999-13 Pest and Weed Controller 
8999-13 Pest Exterminator 

PET 7431-99 Pet Food Processing Machine Operator 

PETROCHEMICAL 2207-11 Petrochemical Process Engineer 

PETROLEUM 2215-11 Mining Engineer (except Petroleum) 
2215-13 Petroleum Engineer 
4409-13 Liquid Petroleum Gasfitter 
7307-01 Supervisor, Petroleum and Gas Plant Operators 
7307-11 Petroleum and Gas Refining and Pumping Operator 
7307-11 Petroleum Blending Plant Operator 
7307-11 Petroleum Process Unit Operator 
7307-11 Petroleum Shipping Plant Operator 

P ETROPHYSICAL 2215-13 Petrophysical Engineer 

PHARMACEUTICAL 6301-23 Sales Assistant (Pharmaceutical Products and Toiletries) 
7305-11 Pharmaceutical Plant Operator 

PHARMACEUTICALS 6201-35 Sales Representative (Pharmaceuticals) 
7411-01 Supervisor, Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operators 
7411-11 Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operator 

PHARMACIST 2307-11 Hospital Pharmacist 
2307-13 Industrial Pharmacist 
2307-15 Community Pharmacist 
2307-15 Retail Pharmacist 

PHARMACOLOGIST 2107-99 Pharmacologist (except Clinical) 
2303-99 Clinical Pharmacologist 

PHONOGRAM 5603-11 Phonogram Operator 

PHOTO 2205-13 Air Photo Plotter (Air Force) 
4503-11 Etcher-Finisher (Photo Engraving) 

PHOTOCOPYING 5499-11 Photocopying and Duplicating Clerk 

PHOTOGRAMMETRIC 2205-13 Photogrammetric Surveyor 

PHOTOGRAMMETRIST 3207-15 Photogrammetrist 

PHOTOGRAPH 3999-25 Photograph Retoucher 
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KEYWORD 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

PHOTOGRAPHIC 

PHOTOGRAPHY 

PHYSICAL 

CODE 

2803-11 

3207-15 
3999-23 
3999-23 
6201-99 
6301-99 
7435-01 
7435-01 
7435-01 
7435-11 
7435-11 
7435-11 
7435-13 
7435-13 

2811-17 

2103-13 
2109-13 
2217-13 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Photographer 

Photographic Interpreter (Air Force) 
Photographic Studio Assistant 
Photographic Studio Technician 
Sales Representative (Photographic Equipment and Supplies) 
Sales Assistant (Photographic Equipment and Supplies) 
Supervisor, Photographic Developers and Printers 
Supervisor, Photographic Film Manufacturing Operators 
Supervisor, Photographic Products Machine Operators 
Photographic Developer and Printer 
Photographic Enlarger Operator 
Photographic Laboratory Assistant 
Photographic Film Manufacturing Operator 
Photographic Paper Cutter 

Director of Photography 

Physical Oceanographer 
Clinical Physical Scientist 
Physical Metallurgist 

PHYSICIAN 

PHYSICIST 

PHYSICS 

2505-99 Physical Fitness Instructor 
2907-13 Physical Geographer 

2303-41 Specialist Physician 

2105-11 Chief Physicist 
2105-11 Physicist 
2109-13 Medical Physicist 

3103-19 Physics Technical Officer 

PHYSIOLOGIST 

PHYSIOTHERAPIST 

PIANO 

PICKER 

PICKING 

PICKLER 

3103-21 

2107-13 
2107-19 

2313-11 

4925-11 
4925-91 

7311-11 
8201-13 

7209-11 

7431-19 

Physics Technician 

Physiologist 
Plant Physiologist 

Physiotherapist 

Piano Tuner 
Apprentice Piano Tuner 

Cherry Picker Operator 
Fruit, Vegetable and Nut Picker 

Cotton Picking Machine Operator 

Meat Pickler 

PICTURE 

8201-99 Seed Cleaner and Pickler 

3903-13 Motion Picture Camera Operator 
4905-01 Supervisor, Picture Framers 
4905-13 
4905-13 
4905-91 
4999-17 

Picture Frame Maker 
Picture Framer 
Apprentice Picture Framer 
Motion Picture Projectionist 

PIG 

PILOT 
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1401-23 Pig Breeder 
1401-23 Pig Farm Manager 
1401-23 Pig Farmer 

3301-11 Agricultural Pilot 
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PILOT (cont.) 3301-11 Aircraft Pilot 
3301-11 Commercial Pilot 
3301-11 Helicopter Pilot 
3305-11 Marine Pilot 
3305-11 Ship's Pilot 
7305-01 Supervisor, Chemical Pilot Plant Operators 
7305-11 Pilot Plant Operator 

PIN POINTER 4409-13 Pinpointer 

PIPE 3205-13 Pipe Testing Technician 
4409-11 Pipe Fitter (Plumbing) 
4409-11 Pipe Jointer 
7307-01 Supervisor, Oil, Gas and Pipe Testing Operators 
7307-15 Oil, Gas and Pipe Tester 
7419-11 Concrete Pipe Machine Operator 

PIPELINE 3905-99 Pipeline Inspector 

PIT 7201-01 Pit Supervisor 
7315-13 Soaking Pit Furnace Operator 
8415-11 Pit Crew Worker 

PLAIN 3501-13 Plain Clothes Police Officer 

PLANNER 2601-11 Social Planner and Administrator 
2907-11 Town Planner 
2907-11 Traffic and Transport Planner 
2907-11 Urban and Regional Planner 
4503-15 Retoucher and Planner (Printing) 

PLANNING 3299-99 Production Planning Officer (Engineering) 

PLANT 1305-11 Plant Manager 
2107-19 Plant Anatomist 
2107-19 Plant Morphologist 
2107-19 Plant Pathologist 
2107-19 Plant Physiologist 
2107-19 Plant Scientist 
2107-19 Plant Taxonomist 
3103-27 Plant Pathology Technician 
4103-11 Plant Mechanic 
4801-01 Supervisor, Plant Nursery 
4801-11 Plant Propagator 
7201-01 Supervisor, Excavating and Earthmoving Plant Operators 
7201-21 Open Cut Mining Plant Operator 
7201-23 Underground Plant Operator 
7201-91 Trainee Excavating and Earthmoving Plant Operator 
7205-11 Logging Plant Operator 
7207-01 Supervisor, Paving and Surfacing Plant Operators 
7207-11 Paving Plant Operator 
7301-01 Supervisor, Power Generation Plant Operators 
7301-11 Power Generation Plant Operator 
7303-11 Air-Conditioning Plant Operator 
7303-11 Refrigeration Plant Operator 
7305-01 Supervisor, Chemical Pilot Plant Operators 
7305-01 Supervisor, Chemical Plant Operators 
7305-11 Chemical Plant Operator 
7305-11 Pharmaceutical Plant Operator 
7305-11 Pilot Plant Operator 
7305-91 Trainee Chemical Plant Operator 
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KEYWORD 

PLANT (cont.) 

CODE 

7307-01 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7307-11 
7309-01 
7309-01 
7309-11 
7315-01 
7315-01 
7315-15 
7315-17 
7315-17 
7317-01 
7317-11 
7399-01 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-11 
7399-15 
7399-17 
7399-17 
7399-21 
7399-27 
7399-29 
7399-29 
7399-33 
7399-35 
7431-19 
8199-11 
8199-19 
8199-23 
8199-23 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Supervisor, Petroleum and Gas Plant Operators 
Grease Manufacturing Plant Operator 
Petroleum Blending Plant Operator 
Petroleum Shipping Plant Operator 
Supervisor, Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Fluids Loading and Unloading Plant Operators 
Bulk Materials Handling Plant Operator 
Supervisor, Roasting Plant Operators 
Supervisor, Smelting Plant Operators 
Pellet Plant Operator 
Crematorium Plant Operator 
Incinerator Plant Operator 
Supervisor, Drilling Plant Operators 
Drilling Plant Operator 
Supervisor, Other Stationary Plant Operators 
Coal Preparation Plant Operator 
Mineral Ore Treating Plant Operator 
Wash Plant Operator 
Paper Pulp Preparation Plant Operator 
Hardboard Plant Operator 
Wood Chipping and Particleboard Plant Operator 
Timber Treatment Plant Operator 
Cement Production Plant Operator 
Sewage Plant Operator 
Water Supply and Treatment Plant Operator 
Carbon Plant Worker 
Concrete Batching Plant Operator 
Fish Plant and Machinery Operator 
Continuous Plant Galvaniser 
Cement and Concrete Plant Labourer 
Chemical Plant Labourer 
Gas Plant Labourer 

PLANTER 

PLASMA 

PLASMA-ARC 

PLASTER 

PLASTERBOARD 

PLASTERER 

8203-13 Tree Planter 

7405-11 Plasma Sprayer 

4205-19 Plasma-arc Welder 

4407-13 Fibrous Plaster Fixer 
4407-13 Fibrous Plaster Setter 
7419-19 Fibrous Plaster Maker 

4407-13 Plasterboard Fixer 
7 419-19 Plasterboard Maker 

4407-11 Cement Plasterer 
4407-11 Solid Plasterer 
4407-13 Fibrous Plasterer 
4407-91 Apprentice Plasterer 

PLASTERER'S 

PLASTERERS 

PLASTIC 

8101-13 

4407-01 

2303-35 
4101-11 

Plasterer's Assistant 

Supervisor, Plasterers 

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgeon 
Plastic Mould Maker 

8199-25 Plastic Sheet Fabricator 
8199-25 Rubber and Plastic Products Labourer 

PLASTICS 
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7407-01 Supervisor, Plastics Production Machine Operators 
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PLASTICS (cont.) 7407-11 Cellular Plastics Machine Setter 
7407-11 Plastics Extruding Machine Setter 
7407-11 Plastics Moulding Machine Setter 
7407-11 Plastics Production Machine Setter 
7407-13 Plastics Extruding Machine Operator 
7407-15 Plastics Moulding Machine Operator 
7407-17 Cellular Plastics Machine Operator 
7407-17 Plastics Foam Machine Operator 
7407-19 Plastics Sheet Press Operator 
7407-21 Plastics Blending Machine Operator 
7407-21 Powder Hand (Plastics) 
7407-23 Gun Hand (Plastics) 
8199-25 Cellular Plastics Cutter 
8199-25 Mould Hand (Plastics) 
8199-25 Rubber and Plastics Factory Hand 

PLATE 4503-11 Flexographic Plate Maker 
4503-11 Gravure Plate Preparer 
4503-11 Letterpress Plate Maker 
4503-11 Lithographic Plate Preparer 
4503-11 Plate Maker(Printing) 
4503-11 Plate Preparer (Printing) 

PLATER 4209-15 Metal Plater 
4209-15 Production Plater 
4209-17 Barrel Plater 

PLAYWRIGHT 2809-11 Playwright 

PLOTIER 2205-13 Air Photo Plotter (Air Force) 

PLUMBER 4409-11 Plumber (General) 
4409-11 Roof Plumber 
4409-91 Apprentice Plumber 

PLUMBER'S 8101-13 Plumber's Trades Assistant 

PLUMBERS 4409-01 Supervisor, Plumbers 

PLUMBING 3905-11 Plumbing and Drainage Inspector 
4409-11 Pipe Fitter (Plumbing) 

PLYWOOD 7413-01 Supervisor, Plywood Making Machine Operators 
7413-21 Plywood and Veneer Repairer 
7413-21 Plywood Centre Feeder 
7413-21 Plywood Centre Layer 
7413-21 Plywood Production Machine Operator 
8199-15 Plywood Factory Hand 

POCKET 7427-13 Pocket Welt Machine Operator 

PODIATRIST 2319-11 Podiatrist 

POET 2809-11 Poet 

POKER 4399-13 Poker Machine Servicer 
8999-15 Poker Machine Attendant 

POLICE 1201-11 Police Commissioner 
1319-11 Commissioned Police Officer 
3501-01 Police Station Sergeant 
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POLICE (cont.) 

POLICEMAN/WOMAN 

POLICY 

POLISHER 

POLITICAL 

POLLUTION 

POLYMER 

POOL 

POPULAR 

PORCELAIN 

PORTAINER 

PORTER 

PORTERS 

POSTAL 

POSTMAN/WOMAN 

POSTMASTER/MISTRESS 

POSTMEN/WOMEN 

POT 

POTIER 

PO TIERS 

POULTRY 

450 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

3501-01 Police Supervisor 
3501-13 Plain Clothes Police Officer 
4999-23 Police Diver 

3501-11 Policeman/woman 

1313-11 Public Policy Manager 

4209-11 Metal Polisher 
4209-91 Apprentice Metal Polisher 
4905-19 French Polisher 
4905-19 Furniture Polisher 
4923-13 Gem Cutter and Polisher 
4923-13 Opal Polisher 
7419-15 Stone Polisher 

2907-99 Political Scientist 

2199-11 Air Pollution Analyst 

2217-15 Polymer Engineer 
2217-17 Polymer Scientist 

8911-99 Pool Attendant 
8999-99 Pool Serviceperson 

2815-15 Popular Singer 

7419-17 Porcelain Turner 

7311-11 Portainer Operator 

8903-01 Head Porter 
8903-11 Luggage Porter 
8921-11 Hospital Porter 

8903-01 Supervisor, Luggage Porters 

3905-99 Postal Services Field Manager 
5909-11 Postal Clerk 
5909-13 Postal Officer 

5605-13 Postman/woman 

1599-15 Postmaster/mistress 

5605-01 Supervisor, Postmen/women 

7315-11 Pot Operator (Aluminium) 

4925-13 Potter 
4925-91 Apprentice Potter 

4925-01 Supervisor, Potters 

1401-25 Poultry Farm Manager 
1401-25 Poultry Farmer 
3103-31 Poultry Technician 
7431-19 Poultry Saws Operator 
8199-37 Poultry Boner 
8199-37 Poultry Process Worker 
8199-37 Poultry Slaughterman/woman 
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POUL TRY (cont.) 8201-99 Poultry Farm Hand 

POUR ER 7401-13 Metal Pourer 

POWDER 4909-11 Powder Monkey 
7407-21 Powder Hand (Plastics) 
8101-99 Powder Monkey's Assistant 

POWER 2211-11 Electrical Power Engineer 
7301-01 Supervisor, Power Generation Plant Operators 
7301-11 Power Generation Plant Operator 
7301-11 Power Generation Turbine Room Operator 
7317-11 Power Tong Operator 
8101-15 Electrical Power Linesman/woman's Assistant 

POWERLINE 4301-01 Supervisor, Electrical Powerline Tradespersons 
4301-91 Apprentice Electrical Powerline Tradesperson 

PRACTITIONER 2301-11 General Medical Practitioner 

PRAWNER 8925-13 Prawner 

PRE-CAST 7419-11 Concrete Pre-cast Moulder 

PRE-PRIMARY 2401-11 Pre-Primary School Teacher 

PRE-SCHOOL 2401-11 Pre-School Director 
2401-11 Pre-School Teacher 
2905-13 Pre-School Adviser 
6601-11 Pre-School Aide 

PRECIOUS 4923-01 Supervisor, Jewellery and Precious Metalware Tradespersons 
4923-15 Precious Metal Smith 
4923-91 Apprentice Jewellery and Precious Metalware Tradesperson 

PRECISION 4213-01 Supervisor, Precision Metal Tradespersons 
4213-11 Precision Instrument Maker and Repairer 
4213-91 Apprentice Precision Metal Tradesperson 

P REH ISTORIAN 2907-99 Prehistorian 

PREMIER 1101-11 Premier 

PREMIX 7399-35 Premix Concrete Batcher 

PREPARATION 7399-11 Coal Preparation Plant Operator 
7399-15 Paper Pulp Preparation Plant Operator 

PREPARER 4503-11 Gravure Plate Preparer 
4503-11 Lithographic Plate Preparer 
4503-11 Plate Preparer (Printing) 
4503-i3 Cylinder Preparer (Printing) 
4503-15 Image Preparer (Printing) 
4511-11 Screen Printing Stencil Preparer 
7413-15 Log Preparer 

PRESS 2703-11 Press Officer 
4505-17 Newspaper Press Machinist (Metropolitan) 
7399-17 Hardboard Press Operator 
7399-33 Anode Press Operator 
7399-33 Rodding Press Operator 
7401-17 Metal Extrusion Press Operator 
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PRESS (cont.) 

PRESS-TOOL 

PRESSER 

PRESSURE 

PRESSURISED 

PREVENTION 

PRIEST 

PRIMARY 

PRIME 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINT 

PRINTED 

PRINTER 

PRINTERS 

PRINTING 
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CODE 

7403-11 
7407-19 
7413-23 
8199-29 

4101-11 

8201-15 
8917-11 

3299-11 
3905-13 
4205-15 

7499-99 

7211-11 

2607-11 

2217-11 
2403-11 
2403-11 
2403-11 
3905-15 

1101-11 

1317-11 
2207-11 

7435-11 

3201-17 

4511-11 
4511-91 
7435-11 

4511-01 
7435-01 

4503-11 
4503-11 
4503-11 
4503-13 
4503-13 
4503-15 
4503-15 
4503-15 
4503-15 
4505-01 
4505-11 
4505-13 
4505-15 
4505-19 
4505-91 
4511-11 
6201-99 
7423-11 
7499-21 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Metal Press Operator 
Plastics Sheet Press Operator 
Wood Laminating Press Operator 
Newspaper Press General Hand 

Press-Tool Maker 

Wool Presser 
Clothing Presser 

Pressure Testing Technician 
Boilers and Pressure Vessels Inspector 
Pressure Welder 

Pressurised Container Filler 

Fire Prevention Officer 

Priest 

Primary Metallurgist 
Junior Primary School Teacher 
Primary School Teacher 
Primary Teacher-Librarian 
Primary Products Inspector 

Prime Minister 

School Principal 
Principal Chemical Engineer 

Print Finisher 

Printed Circuit Board Designer 

Screen Printer 
Apprentice Screen Printer 
Photographic Developer and Printer 

Supervisor, Screen Printers 
Supervisor, Photographic Developers and Printers 

Plate Maker(Printing) 
Plate Preparer (Printing) 
Proofer-Finisher (Printing) 
Cylinder Preparer (Printing) 
Proofer (Printing) 
Electronic Scanner Operator (Printing) 
Image Preparer (Printing) 
Process Camera Operator (Printing) 
Retoucher and Planner (Printing) 
Supervisor, Printing Machinists 
Letterpress Printing Machinist 
Lithographic Printing Machinist 
Flexographic or Gravure Printing Machinist 
Small Offset Printing Machinist 
Apprentice Printing Machinist 
Screen Printing Stencil Preparer 
Sales Representative (Printing) 
Leather Printing Operator 
Printing Bindery Assistant 
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PRINTING (cont.) 7499-23 Printing Table Hand 
8199-29 General Hand (Printing) 
8199-29 Printing Machine Assistant 

PRINTMAKER 2801-99 Printmaker 

PRISON 3911-01 Chief Prison Officer 
3911-11 Prison Officer 

PRIVATE 2505-11 Art Teacher (Private) 
2505-13 Music Teacher (Private) 
2505-13 Singing Teacher (Private) 
2505-15 Dance Teacher (Private) 
2505-17 Drama Teacher (Private) 
2505-99 Dressmaking Teacher (Private) 
2505-99 Handicrafts Teacher (Private) 
3999-99 Private Detective 

PROBATION 3901-13 Probation Officer 

PROCEDURES 2799-15 Procedures Analyst 

PROCESS 2207-11 Petrochemical Process Engineer 
2211-13 Process Control Engineer 
3103-11 Chemical Process Analyst 
3201-15 Process Control Technical Officer 
3201-17 Process Control Technician 
4503-15 Process Camera Operator (Printing) 
7307-11 Petroleum Process Unit Operator 
8199-31 Glassware Process Assistant 
8199-37 Poultry Process Worker 
8199-39 Fish Process Worker 
8199-45 Egg Process Worker 

PROCESSING 1311-11 Data Processing Manager 
1311-11 Operations Manager (Data Processing) 
1311-11 Systems Manager (Data Processing) 
5105-01 Supervisor, Word Processing Operators 
5105-11 Word Processing Operator 
5201-01 Supervisor, Data Processing Machine Operators 
5201-13 Data Processing Operator 
7399-99 Oilseed Processing Operator 
7413-01 Supervisor, Wood Processing Machine Operators 
7419-01 Supervisor, Clay and Stone Processing Machine Operators 
7419-15 Stone Processing Machine Operator 
7423-01 Supervisor, Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operators 
7423-11 Hide and Skin Processing Machine Operator 
7431-01 Supervisor, Food Processing Machine Operators 
7431-11 Food Processing Extruder Operator 
7431-11 Grain and Cereal Processing Machine Operator 
7431-13 Centrifuge Operator (Sugar Processing) 
7431-13 Evaporator Boiler (Sugar Processing) 
7431-13 Sugar Processing Machine Operator 
7431-19 Meat and Fish Processing Machine Operator 
7431-27 Food Processing Autoclave Operator 
7431-27 Food Processing Retort Operator 
7431-99 Food Processing Machine Operators nee 
7431-99 Pet Food Processing Machine Operator 
8199-11 Metal Processing and Finishing Factory Hand 
8199-11 Metal Processing and Finishing Labourer 
8199-11 Metal Processing Marker 
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PROCESSING (cont.) 

PROCUREMENT 

PRODUCE 

PRODUCER 

CODE 

8199-21 
8199-21 
8199-27 
8199-43 
8415-15 

1307-11 
5505-13 

3905-15 

1305-13 
1305-13 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

TITLE 

Clay Processing Factory Hand 
Clay Processing Labourer 
Hide and Skin Processing Labourer 
Milk Processing Worker 
Mineral Ore Processing Labourer 

Procurement Manager 
Procurement Clerk 

Dairy Produce Inspector 

Executive Producer 
Producer (Media) 

PRODUCT 

1305-13 Television Producer 
1401-25 Chicken Meat Producer 
1401-25 Egg Producer 
2811-25 Technical Producer 
7435-11 Negative Producer and Cutter 

2219-99 Product Design Engineer 
2805-15 Product Designer 
8109-11 Product Grader 
8109-13 
8109-15 
8109-15 
8109-17 

Product Examiner 
Product Tester 
Product Testing Assistant 
Product Weigher 

PRODUCTION 1305-11 Production Manager (Manufacturing and Mining) 
3299-99 Production Planning Officer (Engineering) 
3903-01 Supervising Technician, TV Production Operations 
4209-15 Production Plater 

PRODUCTS 

454 

5501-01 
5501-11 
5501-13 
5501-13 
7305-11 
7307-15 
7399-27 
7407-01 
7407-11 
7409-01 
7409-11 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7411-01 
7411-11 
7411-13 
7413-19 
7413-21 
7417-01 
7417-11 
7421-01 
7425-01 

3905-15 
6201-11 
6201-23 
6201-29 
6301-15 
6301-23 
7315-15 

Supervisor, Production Recording Clerks 
Production Scheduling Clerk 
Production Recorder 
Production Tally Clerk 
Industrial Gas Production Operator 
Oil and Gas Production Testing Operator 
Cement Production Plant Operator 
Supervisor, Plastics Production Machine Operators 
Plastics Production Machine Setter 
Supervisor, Rubber Production Machine Operators 
Tyre Production Machine Operator 
Supervisor. Chemical Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Explosives Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operators 
Pharmaceuticals and Toiletries Production Machine Operator 
Explosives Production Machine Operator 
Veneer Production Machine Operator 
Plywood Production Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Glass Production Machine Operators 
Glass Production Machine Operator 
Supervisor, Yarn Production Machine Operators 
Supervisor, Fabric Production Machine Operators 

Primary Products Inspector 
Sales Representative (Chemical Products) 
Sales Representative (Books and Paper Products) 
Sales Representative (Food, Drink and Tobacco Products) 
Sales Assistant (Food and Drink Products) 
Sales Assistant (Pharmaceutical Products and Toiletries) 
Clay Products Kiln Operator 
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PRODUCTS (cont.) 7401-01 Supervisor, Basic Metal Products Machine Operators 
7405-11 Other Metal Products Machine Operators 
7415-01 Supervisor, Paper and Paper Products Machine Operators 
7415-15 Paper Products Machine Operator 
7419-01 Supervisor, Concrete Products Machine Operators 
7419-11 Concrete Products Machine Operator 
7419-13 Clay Products Machine Operator 
7425-21 Textile Products Mender 
7431-21 Dried Milk Products Maker 
7435-01 Supervisor, Photographic Products Machine Operators 
8103-11 Metal and Metal Products Assembler 
8103-17 Wood Products Assembler 
8109-13 Metal Products Viewer 
8199-15 Wood and Wood Products Factory Hand 
8199-15 Wood and Wood Products Labourer 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Factory Hand 
8199-17 Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Labourer 
8199-25 Rubber and Plastic Products Labourer 

PROFESSIONAL 1601-13 Professional Builder 

PROFESSOR 2501-11 Professor 

PROFILE 4901-11 Automatic Profile Sander Operator 

PROGRAM 4901-11 Program Router Cutter 
8901-13 Program Seller 

PROGRAMME 5501-11 Programme Arranger 

PROGRAMMER 2707-11 Applications Programmer 
2707-13 Communications Programmer 
2707-13 Database Programmer 
2707-13 Software Programmer 
2707-13 Systems Programmer 
2707-15 Analyst Programmer 

PROJECTIONIST 3903-11 Dubbing Projectionist (Sound Mixing) 
4999-17 Motion Picture Projectionist 

PROMOTIONS 2703-11 Promotions Officer 

PROOF 5999-13 Proof Reader 

PROOFER 4503-13 Proofer (Printing) 

PROOFER-FINISHER 4503-11 Proofer-Finisher (Printing) 

PROP 4401-11 Prop and Scenery Maker 

PROPAGATOR 4801-11 Plant Propagator 

PROPERTIES 6101-99 Properties Investment Manager 

PROPERTY 6105-13 Real Estate Property Manager 

PROSPECTING 3103-17 Gravity Prospecting Observer 
3103-17 Seismic Prospecting Observer 

PROSPECTOR 8415-11 Prospector 

PROSTHETICS 2303-39 Prosthetics and Orthotics Rehabilitation Specialist 

ASCO OCCUPATION DEFINITIONS 455 



a 
KEYWORD 

PROSTHETIST 

KEYWORD INDEX OF STRUCTURE TITLES 

CODE TITLE 

2399-99 Prosthetist 

PROSTHODONTIST 

PROSTITUTE 

PROTECTIVE 

PROTEIN 

PROTHONOTARY 

PSYCHIATRIC 

PSYCHIATRIST 

PSYCHOLOGIST 

PUBLIC 

PUBLICAN 

PUBLICATION 

PUBLICITY 

PULP 

PUMP 

PUMPING 

PUPPETEER 

PURCHASING 

PURSER 

PYROMETALLURGICAL 

QUALIFIED 

456 

4999-11 

2305-13 

6699-99 

8911-13 

2107-15 

2999-99 

3401-19 
3401-91 

2303-21 

2903-11 
2903-13 
2903-13 
2903-15 
2903-15 
2903-15 
2903-15 
2903-15 

1313-11 
1313-11 
1313-11 
2703-11 
2703-11 
8999-99 

1505-11 

2805-13 

2703-11 

7399-15 
8199-17 
8199-17 

7307-13 
7399-23 

7307-11 

2817-99 

1307-11 
3913-11 
5505-01 
5505-13 

3999-99 
6609-01 

2217-11 

4705-13 

Dental Prosthetist 

Prosthodontist 

Prostitute 

Protective Service Officer 

Protein Chemist 

Prothonotary 

Registered Psychiatric Nurse 
Student Registered Psychiatric Nurse 

Psychiatrist 

Clinical Psychologist 
Educational Psychologist 
School Psychologist 
Industrial Psychologist 
Military Psychologist 
Occupational Psychologist 
Organisational Psychologist 
Sports Psychologist 

Public Policy Manager 
Public Service Manager 
Section Head (Public Service) 
Information Officer (Public Relations) 
Public Relations Officer 
Public Telephone Money Collector 

Publican 

Publication Designer 

Publicity Officer 

Paper Pulp Preparation Plant Operator 
Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Factory Hand 
Pulp, Papermaking and Paper Products Labourer 

Well Treatment Pump Operator 
Concrete Pump Operator 

Petroleum and Gas Refining and Pumping Operator 

Puppeteer 

Purchasing Manager 
Purchasing Officer 
Supervisor, Stock and Purchasing Clerks 
Purchasing Clerk 

Ship's Purser 
Aircraft Purser 

Pyrometallurgical Engineer 

Qualified Cook 
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